
Downloaded from opencharities.uk/ew/1202679 Page 1

BUCKINGHAM PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL PTA
England & Wales · Charity number 1202679

Details

Status Registered

Legal form Other

Registered 2023-04-11

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address Buckingham Park Primary School
Buckingham Road
Shoreham-By-Sea
BN43 5UD

Phone 01273453515

Email office@buckinghampark.co.uk

Website https://buckinghamparkschool.co.uk/

Activities

Objects: THE OBJECT OF THE ASSOCIATION (THE OBJECTS) IS TO ADVANCE THE EDUCATION OF
PUPILS IN THE SCHOOL IN PARTICULAR BY:2.1 DEVELOPING EFFECTIVE RELATIONSHIPS
BETWEEN THE STAFF, PARENTS AND OTHERS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SCHOOL2.2 ENGAGING IN
ACTIVITIES OR PROVIDING FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT WHICH SUPPORT THE SCHOOL AND
ADVANCE THE EDUCATION OF THE PUPILS.

Activities: The object of Buckingham Park Primary PTA (Parent Teacher Association) is to advance the
education of pupils in the school, in particular by developing effective relationships between staff, parents and
others associated with the school, and engaging in activities or providing facilities or equipment which
support the school and advance the education of the pupils.

Classification

• How: Provides Other Finance, Provides Services, Other Charitable Activities

• What: General Charitable Purposes

• Who: Children/young People

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1202679
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1202679
mailto:office@buckinghampark.co.uk
https://buckinghamparkschool.co.uk/


Downloaded from opencharities.uk/ew/1202679 Page 2

Geography

• West Sussex

Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-08-31 £31,637 £30,070 - -

2024-08-31 £36,550 £35,942 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Madeleine Voice Chair 2022-11-28

Rebecca Louise Milton 2022-11-28

Vikki Ockenden 2025-01-17

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1202679
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BBP PTA Accounts 24/25

Summer Inflatables &

Summer 

Fair Mud Xmas Quiz Money to Winter 

Teenage 

Cancer Wonder Superman Bingo Xmas Krispy Ice Cream Break the

World 

book

Sponser 

challange Colour Italian Light Cake School Easy- Tesco CoOp Asda Stock Equipment Gift Aid Bank General Misc

Bank Date Payee/Description

Receipt 

No Money In/Out Fair 24 Wristbands Raffle Kitchens Shop Night School Trail Charity Woman

shop 

2026 Kreme Friday rules day Day Bars 2025 Run Day Show Sale Lottery fundraising blue coin Cash Pot Interest Expenses

Bank balance brought forward £ 7,092.60 £-190.61 Check Bank Balance

03/09/2024 Clients deposit your school lottery 1 £ 144.80 £144.80 £0.00 £7,237.40
10/09/2024 Sum Up Wristbands and raffle tickets 2 £ 124.86 £100.28 £24.58 £0.00 £7,362.26
10/09/2024 Nicholas Pykett Raffle tickets 3 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £7,372.26
10/09/2024 Cash for summer fair floats 4 -£ 1,530.00 £-1,530.00 £0.00 £5,842.26
11/09/2024 Sum Up Wrist band and raffle tickets 5 £ 7.87 £5.90 £1.97 £0.00 £5,850.13
11/09/2024 Error from MM 6 £ 5.20 £5.20 £0.00 £5,855.33

12/09/2024 Amazon (Bell and Chalk boards mud kitchen) 7 -£ 25.89 £-25.89 £0.00 £5,829.44
12/09/2024 Cash for raffle prize 8 -£ 200.00 £-200.00 £0.00 £5,629.44
13/09/2024 A Borrer (Uniform) 9 £ 8.00 £8.00 £0.00 £5,637.44
13/09/2024 A Borrer (Raffle tickets) 10 £ 30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £5,667.44
13/09/2024 Sum Up (wrist bands and raffel tickets) 11 £ 68.83 £64.89 £3.94 £0.00 £5,736.27
13/09/2024 A Borrer (Raffle Tickets) 12 £ 20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £5,756.27
13/09/2024 Sum Up Wrist bands and raffle tickets 13 £ 22.62 £17.70 £4.92 £0.00 £5,778.89
13/09/2024 B&Q (parts to fix mud kitchen) 14 -£ 9.24 £-9.24 £0.00 £5,769.65
13/09/2024 Batel La Patisserie (Error MM) 15 -£ 1.60 £-1.60 £0.00 £5,768.05

13/09/2024 Mulberry. Stamp, and food bags for floats 16 -£ 2.69 £-2.69 £0.00 £5,765.36
16/09/2024 Cash paid in from Summer/Autumn Fair 17 £ 4,355.81 £3,963.20 £319.61 £73.00 £0.00 £10,121.17
16/09/2024 Burger Van Gourmet Griddle 18 £ 110.00 £110.00 £0.00 £10,231.17
16/09/2024 Sum Up Summer Fair Stalls 19 £ 816.20 £492.26 £276.50 £47.44 £0.00 £11,047.37
16/09/2024 Mr W Coins from Summer Fair transfer 20 £ 17.00 £17.00 £0.00 £11,064.37
16/09/2024 Error MM 21 £ 1.60 £1.60 £0.00 £11,065.97
16/09/2024 Error MM 22 £ 6.49 £6.49 £0.00 £11,072.46

16/09/2024

Bank transfer from JW: cash collected for raffle 

tickets 23 £ 30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £11,102.46
16/09/2024 Amazon refund for stopwatch 24 £ 5.39 £5.39 £0.00 £11,107.85

16/09/2024

Expenses to J Wheatland for cash for 

inflatables. 25 -£ 190.00 £-190.00 £0.00 £10,917.85
16/09/2024 Ocado (Drinks for the bar) 26 -£ 108.06 £-108.06 £0.00 £10,809.79
16/09/2024 Tesco Drinks for bar 27 -£ 24.40 £-24.40 £0.00 £10,785.39
16/09/2024 Cash for inflatables 28 -£ 250.00 £-250.00 £0.00 £10,535.39
17/09/2024 Ice cream Van 29 £ 55.00 £55.00 £0.00 £10,590.39
19/09/2024 Amazon refund for Whistles 30 £ 9.99 £9.99 £0.00 £10,600.38
19/09/2024 Amazon refund for Sponges 31 £ 9.99 £9.99 £0.00 £10,610.37
19/09/2024 Amazon refund for Hazard Tape 32 £ 5.30 £5.30 £0.00 £10,615.67
20/09/2024 Chuckle soap money paid for soaps sold 33 -£ 76.00 £-76.00 £0.00 £10,539.67
26/09/2024 Postage for Chuckle soap return 34 -£ 6.00 £-6.00 £0.00 £10,533.67
27/09/2024 Buckingham Park Primary (School Trips) 35 -£ 3,000.00 £-3,000.00 £0.00 £7,533.67
01/10/2024 Shein (Gifts for Xmas Shop) 36 -£ 486.84 £-400.85 £-85.99 £0.00 £7,046.83
07/10/2024 Sum Up Quiz night table 37 £ 43.87 £43.87 £0.00 £7,090.70
07/10/2024 Expences to JW for Xmas Shop Chocolate 38 -£ 309.00 £-309.00 £0.00 £6,781.70
08/10/2024 Sum Up Quiz night table 39 £ 43.87 £43.87 £0.00 £6,825.57
08/10/2024 Clients Deposit School Lottery 40 £ 178.00 £178.00 £0.00 £7,003.57
09/10/2024 Sum Up (Winter Trail) 41 £ 114.06 £114.06 £0.00 £7,117.63
11/10/2024 Sum Up (Winter Trail) 42 £ 8.77 £8.77 £0.00 £7,126.40
11/10/2024 Poundland Gifts for Xmas Shop 43 -£ 65.00 £-65.00 £0.00 £7,061.40
11/10/2024 Churchill Square Carparking 44 -£ 11.00 £-11.00 £0.00 £7,050.40
14/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail  45 £ 11.70 £11.70 £0.00 £7,062.10

14/10/2024

Autumn/Summer Fair Money from Rebecca 

Milton 46 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £7,072.10
14/10/2024 Poundland Gifts for Xmas Shop 47 -£ 209.25 £-199.25 £-10.00 £0.00 £6,862.85
14/10/2024 Primark (Gifts for Xmas shop) 48 -£ 114.30 £-114.30 £0.00 £6,748.55

14/10/2024

Cut price whloesaler (invoce is minus the refund 
dated 17/10 below) 49 -£ 501.19 £-425.69 £-75.50 £0.00 £6,247.36

14/10/2024 Primark (Gifts for Xmas shop) 50 -£ 21.20 £-17.20 £-4.00 £0.00 £6,226.16
15/10/2024 Poundland broken cholocolate (refund) 51 £ 20.25 £20.25 £0.00 £6,246.41
16/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 52 £ 2.77 £2.77 £0.00 £6,249.18

16/10/2024

Jake Whitecroft (Willow for Winter trail 

sculptures) 53 -£ 40.00 £-40.00 £0.00 £6,209.18
16/10/2024 Adur District Council Tens Licence 54 -£ 42.00 £-42.00 £0.00 £6,167.18
16/10/2024 Krispy Kreme 55 -£ 225.00 £-225.00 £0.00 £5,942.18
17/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 56 £ 307.07 £307.07 £0.00 £6,249.25
17/10/2024 Cut price whloesaler refund 57 £ 6.02 £6.02 £0.00 £6,255.27
17/10/2024 Kite Packaging Paper bags 58 -£ 108.89 £-69.71 £-39.18 £0.00 £6,146.38

17/10/2024

Carnival (Materials for lanterns for Chichester 

college) 59 -£ 144.27 £-144.27 £0.00 £6,002.11

17/10/2024

Amazon Bubble wrap and waterproof spray for 

Chichester college lanterns 60 -£ 29.48 £-29.48 £0.00 £5,972.63
18/10/2024 Sum Up (Winter Trail and Quiz night) 61 £ 210.58 £43.87 £166.71 £0.00 £6,183.21
18/10/2024 Poundland (Refund) 62 £ 29.50 £29.50 £0.00 £6,212.71
18/10/2024 Carnival (material for parents for lanterns) 63 -£ 34.39 £-34.39 £0.00 £6,178.32
18/10/2024 Mulberry (Book of stamps) 64 -£ 7.20 £-7.20 £0.00 £6,171.12
21/10/2024 Carnival (refund for postage) 65 £ 2.99 £2.99 £0.00 £6,174.11
21/10/2024 Amazon (t lights for jars winter trail) 66 -£ 119.97 £-119.97 £0.00 £6,054.14
22/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 67 £ 198.88 £198.88 £0.00 £6,253.02
22/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 68 £ 38.01 £38.01 £0.00 £6,291.03
23/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 69 £ 23.39 £23.39 £0.00 £6,314.42
24/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 70 £ 11.70 £11.70 £0.00 £6,326.12
24/10/2024 Amazon Naplins for KK 71 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £6,317.13
25/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 72 £ 49.71 £49.71 £0.00 £6,366.84
25/10/2024 Amazon solar lights for wt 73 -£ 11.89 £-11.89 £0.00 £6,354.95
28/10/2024 Churchill Square Carparking 74 -£ 5.50 £-5.50 £0.00 £6,349.45
29/10/2024 Sum Up Krispy Kreme and Winter Trail 75 £ 369.75 £49.71 £320.04 £0.00 £6,719.20
29/10/2024 Amazon Foam sticks 76 -£ 59.42 £-59.42 £0.00 £6,659.78
30/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 77 £ 8.77 £8.77 £0.00 £6,668.55
31/10/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 78 £ 8.77 £8.77 £0.00 £6,677.32
04/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 79 £ 35.10 £35.10 £0.00 £6,712.42
04/11/2024 B&Q Adhesive for sculpture 80 -£ 10.00 £-10.00 £0.00 £6,702.42
04/11/2024 Amazon lights for winter trail 81 -£ 123.54 £-123.54 £0.00 £6,578.88
05/11/2024 Clients Deposit School Lottery 82 £ 122.40 £122.40 £0.00 £6,701.28
05/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail and Quiz Night 83 £ 55.57 £43.87 £11.70 £0.00 £6,756.85
05/11/2024 Temu table clothes 84 -£ 19.04 £-9.52 £-9.52 £0.00 £6,737.81
06/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail tickets 85 £ 11.70 £11.70 £0.00 £6,749.51
06/11/2024 Dunelm Christmas Tumbler glasses 86 -£ 37.50 £-37.50 £0.00 £6,712.01
06/11/2024 Dunelm Christmas Tumbler glasses 87 -£ 25.00 £-25.00 £0.00 £6,687.01
08/11/2024 Amazon Glow sticks 88 -£ 56.98 £-56.98 £0.00 £6,630.03
08/11/2024 Tesco (Bubble wrap for glasses) 89 -£ 3.85 £-3.85 £0.00 £6,626.18
11/11/2024 Sum Up Winter trail tickets 90 £ 20.47 £20.47 £0.00 £6,646.65
11/11/2024 K Mountford Medals 91 -£ 10.00 £-10.00 £0.00 £6,636.65
11/11/2024 Amazon lights for winter trail 92 -£ 9.59 £-9.59 £0.00 £6,627.06
11/11/2024 B&M Plastic Cups for xmas shop 93 -£ 12.00 £-6.00 £-6.00 £0.00 £6,615.06
11/11/2024 Amazon Error 94 -£ 3.49 £-3.49 £0.00 £6,611.57
12/11/2024 MM paying for Qiuz night table 95 £ 30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £6,641.57
12/11/2024 Amazon Refund spray for lanterns 96 £ 17.99 £17.99 £0.00 £6,659.56
12/11/2024 Easy Fundraising 97 £ 157.59 £157.59 £0.00 £6,817.15

12/11/2024

Transfer to MM for expences (Marshmallows 

and sticks) and (chocolate and wine) 98 -£ 56.50 £-26.00 £-30.50 £0.00 £6,760.65

12/11/2024 Amazon Chichester college water proof spray 99 -£ 16.99 £-16.99 £0.00 £6,743.66

12/11/2024 Amazon water proof spray for parent sculptures 100 -£ 16.99 £-16.99 £0.00 £6,726.67
12/11/2024 Amazon lights 101 -£ 96.12 £-96.12 £0.00 £6,630.55
12/11/2024 Amazon lights 102 -£ 41.57 £-41.57 £0.00 £6,588.98
12/11/2024 Amazon Baloons 103 -£ 13.98 £-13.98 £0.00 £6,575.00
13/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail tickets 104 £ 23.39 £23.39 £0.00 £6,598.39
13/11/2024 Ikea champayne glassess for Quiz night. 105 -£ 54.00 £-54.00 £0.00 £6,544.39

13/11/2024 Olive xmas tree decoration as thank u for lantern 106 -£ 29.42 £-29.42 £0.00 £6,514.97
14/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail tickets 107 £ 49.72 £49.72 £0.00 £6,564.69
14/11/2024 Carnival Papers for lanterns 108 -£ 28.99 £-28.99 £0.00 £6,535.70
14/11/2024 Amazon snow machine 109 -£ 76.98 £-76.98 £0.00 £6,458.72
15/11/2024 Sum Up winter trail tickets 110 £ 20.47 £20.47 £0.00 £6,479.19
15/11/2024 B&Q extention cable 111 -£ 25.00 £-25.00 £0.00 £6,454.19
15/11/2024 Churchill Square Parking for xmas stock 112 -£ 5.50 £-5.50 £0.00 £6,448.69

15/11/2024 Marks & Spensers Xmas Como for Quiz night 113 -£ 36.00 £-36.00 £0.00 £6,412.69
15/11/2024 Post Office Cash for Prizes 114 -£ 40.00 £-40.00 £0.00 £6,372.69
18/11/2024 Tesco Prosecco and coke zero refund 115 £ 49.70 £49.70 £0.00 £6,422.39



18/11/2024 Amazon pegs for lanterns 116 -£ 5.49 £-5.49 £0.00 £6,416.90
18/11/2024 Tesco gingerbread man glasses 117 -£ 10.40 £-10.40 £0.00 £6,406.50
18/11/2024 B&Q lights 118 -£ 23.19 £-23.19 £0.00 £6,383.31
18/11/2024 Tesco (sweets, alcohol, soft drinks) 119 -£ 172.48 £-122.32 £-50.16 £0.00 £6,210.83
18/11/2024 Tesco choc prizes 120 -£ 6.90 £-6.90 £0.00 £6,203.93
18/11/2024 Tesco Prosecco and coke zero 121 -£ 87.20 £-87.20 £0.00 £6,116.73

19/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail Tickets and Quiz night 122 £ 204.71 £204.71 £0.00 £6,321.44

19/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail Tickets and Quiz night 123 £ 607.07 £586.60 £20.47 £0.00 £6,928.51
19/11/2024 MM Expences Quiz night Prize 124 -£ 50.00 £-50.00 £0.00 £6,878.51
19/11/2024 MM Expences Lanterns 125 -£ 4.50 £-4.50 £0.00 £6,874.01

19/11/2024 Parcel to go Return bubble machine postage 126 -£ 5.18 £-5.18 £0.00 £6,868.83

19/11/2024

Amazon (battery lights £8.99 & stuff for chi 

college to make lanterns £39.53) 127 -£ 48.52 £-48.52 £0.00 £6,820.31
20/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 128 £ 73.11 £73.11 £0.00 £6,893.42
20/11/2024 MM paying for quiz night table 129 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £6,898.42
20/11/2024 VO paying for Quiz night table 130 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £6,908.42
20/11/2024 Prime Video refund (film bought in error) 131 £ 3.49 £3.49 £0.00 £6,911.91
21/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 132 £ 35.09 £35.09 £0.00 £6,947.00

21/11/2024 Amazon Clicker counter 133 -£ 7.59 £-7.59 £0.00 £6,939.41

21/11/2024 Amazon (Glow sticks and heat resistant gloves) 134 -£ 83.40 £-83.40 £0.00 £6,856.01
22/11/2024 Cash from Quiz night and krispy Kreme 135 £ 351.10 £146.00 £205.10 £0.00 £7,207.11
22/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 136 £ 23.39 £23.39 £0.00 £7,230.50

25/11/2024 Groundwork UK (Money from Tesco blue coins) 137 £ 1,000.00 £1,000.00 £0.00 £8,230.50
25/11/2024 Amazon Blue tooth Speaker 138 -£ 89.95 £-89.95 £0.00 £8,140.55
25/11/2024 Asda Sweets for winter trail 139 -£ 27.00 £-27.00 £0.00 £8,113.55
25/11/2024 Brother Int Europe Printer Ink 140 -£ 40.12 £-40.12 £0.00 £8,073.43
25/11/2024 Amazon Glow Sticks 141 -£ 57.66 £-57.66 £0.00 £8,015.77
25/11/2024 Amazon Extention leads 142 -£ 50.00 £-50.00 £0.00 £7,965.77
25/11/2024 Amazon Battery for bluetooth speaker 143 -£ 38.14 £-38.14 £0.00 £7,927.63
25/11/2024 Amazon lights 144 -£ 67.12 £-67.12 £0.00 £7,860.51
25/11/2024 Amazon Inflatable santa and snowman 145 -£ 92.78 £-92.78 £0.00 £7,767.73
26/11/2024 Sum Up Winter Trail 146 £ 312.90 £312.90 £0.00 £8,080.63
26/11/2024 Clients Deposit Lottery 147 £ 22.80 £22.80 £0.00 £8,103.43
26/11/2024 Amazon Batteries 148 -£ 22.81 £-22.81 £0.00 £8,080.62
26/11/2024 Cut Price Wholesalers 149 -£ 275.99 £-275.99 £0.00 £7,804.63
27/11/2024 Amazon refund snow machine 150 £ 76.98 £76.98 £0.00 £7,881.61
27/11/2024 Amazon lights 151 -£ 9.89 £-9.89 £0.00 £7,871.72
27/11/2024 Amazon lights and extention cable 152 -£ 111.93 £-86.93 £-25.00 £0.00 £7,759.79
28/11/2024 Cash for winter trail floats 153 -£ 200.00 £-200.00 £0.00 £7,559.79
28/11/2024 Amazon lights 154 -£ 177.66 £-177.66 £0.00 £7,382.13
28/11/2024 Amazon LED foam wands 155 -£ 28.83 £-28.83 £0.00 £7,353.30
28/11/2024 Amazon lights 156 -£ 24.99 £-24.99 £0.00 £7,328.31
28/11/2024 Cash for Xmas tree for school 157 -£ 30.00 £-30.00 £0.00 £7,298.31

158 £0.00 £7,298.31
29/11/2024 Anna Turrell Winter Trail tickets 159 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £7,304.31
29/11/2024 T Price Winter Trail Tickets 160 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £7,310.31
29/11/2024 Tesco 25 x mulled wine 161 -£ 62.50 £-62.50 £0.00 £7,247.81
29/11/2024 B&Q wood 162 -£ 36.05 £-36.05 £0.00 £7,211.76
29/11/2024 Amazon lights & batteries 163 -£ 83.55 £-70.36 £-13.19 £0.00 £7,128.21
02/12/2024 Money from Burger van 164 £ 92.00 £92.00 £0.00 £7,220.21
02/12/2024 Money from Revolut (Toy stand) 165 £ 20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £7,240.21
02/12/2024 Left over Beers bought by LM 166 £ 26.00 £26.00 £0.00 £7,266.21
02/12/2024 Christmas Cosmo bought by MM 167 £ 30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £7,296.21
02/12/2024 Sweets bought by JW 168 £ 4.50 £4.50 £0.00 £7,300.71
02/12/2024 Cash from Winter trail 169 £ 439.24 £439.24 £0.00 £7,739.95
02/12/2024 Amazon refund glow wands 170 £ 59.42 £59.42 £0.00 £7,799.37
02/12/2024 Amazon refund solar lights 171 £ 8.74 £8.74 £0.00 £7,808.11
02/12/2024 Amazon refund lights 172 £ 28.89 £28.89 £0.00 £7,837.00
02/12/2024 Amazon refund glow wands 173 £ 57.66 £57.66 £0.00 £7,894.66
02/12/2024 Amazon refund Santa 174 £ 44.79 £44.79 £0.00 £7,939.45
02/12/2024 Amazon lights refund 175 £ 9.89 £9.89 £0.00 £7,949.34
02/12/2024 Amazon refund Solar Lights 176 £ 27.18 £27.18 £0.00 £7,976.52
02/12/2024 Amazon lights refund 177 £ 85.56 £85.56 £0.00 £8,062.08
02/12/2024 B&Q wood refund 178 £ 20.20 £20.20 £0.00 £8,082.28
02/12/2024 Amazon refund glow wands 179 £ 28.83 £28.83 £0.00 £8,111.11
02/12/2024 Amazon battery refund 180 £ 9.62 £9.62 £0.00 £8,120.73
02/12/2024 Amazon refund solar lights 181 £ 17.48 £17.48 £0.00 £8,138.21
02/12/2024 Amazon lights refund 182 £ 71.02 £71.02 £0.00 £8,209.23
02/12/2024 Expences to MM Ocado marshmellows 183 -£ 28.05 £-28.05 £0.00 £8,181.18
02/12/2024 Money to School for Ipads 184 -£ 1,160.00 £-1,160.00 £0.00 £7,021.18
02/12/2024 Ocado marshmellows, sticks, and beers 185 -£ 50.80 £-31.80 £-19.00 £0.00 £6,970.38
02/12/2024 M&S (Plant based Marshmellows) 186 -£ 1.55 £-1.55 £0.00 £6,968.83
02/12/2024 WHSmiths Photo paper for gift frames 187 -£ 10.79 £-10.79 £0.00 £6,958.04

02/12/2024

Tesco Alcohol and soft drinks (12x bottles 

prosecco, 18 apple tango, 9 berry tango, 12 

mini coke zero in stock) 188 -£ 224.00 £-165.52 £-58.48 £0.00 £6,734.04
02/12/2024 Coop Batteries 189 -£ 29.75 £-29.75 £0.00 £6,704.29
02/12/2024 B&Q wood 190 -£ 32.55 £-32.55 £0.00 £6,671.74
02/12/2024 Parent Kind membership & insurance 191 -£ 153.00 £-153.00 £0.00 £6,518.74
03/12/2024 Sum Up from Winter Trail 192 £ 885.42 £885.42 £0.00 £7,404.16
03/12/2024 Clients Deposit School Lottery 193 £ 119.60 £119.60 £0.00 £7,523.76
03/12/2024 Money from Churros van 194 £ 33.60 £33.60 £0.00 £7,557.36
03/12/2024 Ocado Refund Marshmellows 195 £ 7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £7,564.36
03/12/2024 Gift voucher for parent prize 196 -£ 25.00 £-25.00 £0.00 £7,539.36
04/12/2024 Shien refund slime 197 £ 18.30 £18.30 £0.00 £7,557.66
04/12/2024 Amazon Santa Hats 198 -£ 50.30 £-50.30 £0.00 £7,507.36
04/12/2024 Gifts moved from stock to xmas shop 199 £ 0.00 £-92.86 £92.86 £0.00 £7,507.36
06/12/2024 L Maestranzi White xmas shop 200 £ 15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £7,522.36
06/12/2024 Sum Up Xmas shop 201 £ 41.29 £41.29 £0.00 £7,563.65
06/12/2024 J Wheatland Xmas shop 202 £ 24.00 £24.00 £0.00 £7,587.65
06/12/2024 D Eldon xmas shop 203 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £7,593.65
06/12/2024 Tesco refund Transferred from MM 204 £ 115.25 £115.25 £0.00 £7,708.90
06/12/2024 Cash from xmas shop 205 £ 3,411.65 £3,411.65 £0.00 £11,120.55
09/12/2024 Money transferred in from MM in error 206 £ 82.00 £82.00 £0.00 £11,202.55
09/12/2024 Amazon refund xmas hats 207 £ 30.37 £30.37 £0.00 £11,232.92
09/12/2024 Dunelm drink glasses refund 208 £ 6.25 £6.25 £0.00 £11,239.17
09/12/2024 Amazon refund headbands 209 £ 19.93 £19.93 £0.00 £11,259.10
09/12/2024 Amazon refund foam light wands 210 £ 32.39 £32.39 £0.00 £11,291.49
09/12/2024 Tesco refund chocolate 211 £ 92.10 £92.10 £0.00 £11,383.59
09/12/2024 Money tranferred out from MM in error 212 -£ 82.00 £-82.00 £0.00 £11,301.59
10/12/2024 Your school lottery 213 £ 21.60 £21.60 £0.00 £11,323.19
10/12/2024 Money from xmas shop 214 £ 18.00 £18.00 £0.00 £11,341.19
11/12/2024 Expences paid to MM for laminate pouches 215 -£ 8.49 £-8.49 £0.00 £11,332.70
12/12/2024 Amazon laminate pouches for JW 216 -£ 4.99 £-4.99 £0.00 £11,327.71
13/12/2024 Carnival refund 217 £ 28.99 £28.99 £0.00 £11,356.70
16/12/2024 Amazon snowman refund 218 £ 47.99 £47.99 £0.00 £11,404.69
17/12/2024 Fusion 3 technical (deposit) 219 -£ 240.00 £-240.00 £0.00 £11,164.69
27/12/2024 Prime Video (Error from MM) 220 -£ 4.99 £-4.99 £0.00 £11,159.70
07/01/2025 Clients deposit School lottery 221 £ 144.40 £144.40 £0.00 £11,304.10
16/01/2025 Gatherwell Ltd School Lottery 222 £ 8.33 £8.33 £0.00 £11,312.43
17/01/2025 Michael Jones Sponsorship 223 £ 800.00 £800.00 £0.00 £12,112.43
17/01/2025 Amazon Vegan Chocolate bars 224 -£ 19.00 £-19.00 £0.00 £12,093.43
17/01/2025 Amazon Vegan Chocolate bars 225 -£ 19.00 £-19.00 £0.00 £12,074.43
20/01/2025 Money from MM for error 27/12 226 £ 4.99 £4.99 £0.00 £12,079.42
20/01/2025 Amazon Vegan Chocolate bars refund 227 £ 19.00 £19.00 £0.00 £12,098.42
20/01/2025 Fontstation Font for wonka bar wrappers 228 -£ 1.89 £-1.89 £0.00 £12,096.53

21/01/2025 Buckingham Park Primary Outdoor Whiteboards 229 -£ 626.98 £-626.98 £0.00 £11,469.55
23/01/2025 Money from MM for Error 230 £ 29.50 £29.50 £0.00 £11,499.05
23/01/2025 Amazon Vegan Chocolate bars refund 231 £ 19.00 £19.00 £0.00 £11,518.05

24/01/2025

Cash/sponsorship from Fete & Lime for Wonka 

Amazon gift card prizes 232 £ 250.00 £250.00 £0.00 £11,768.05
24/01/2025 SP Mimi Lula (Error from MM) 233 -£ 29.50 £-29.50 £0.00 £11,738.55
27/01/2025 Marks and Spencers Dairy free bars 234 -£ 26.40 £-26.40 £0.00 £11,712.15
27/01/2025 Wh Smiths stamps 235 -£ 4.99 £-4.99 £0.00 £11,707.16
27/01/2025 Bookers Wonka Choc bars 236 -£ 491.76 £-491.76 £0.00 £11,215.40
27/01/2025 Bookers Wonka Choc bars 237 -£ 98.35 £-98.35 £0.00 £11,117.05
30/01/2025 Amazon Gift Cards 238 -£ 250.00 £-250.00 £0.00 £10,867.05
31/01/2025 Amazon Gift card refund 239 £ 250.00 £250.00 £0.00 £11,117.05
01/02/2025 Amazon Gift cards 240 -£ 250.00 £-250.00 £0.00 £10,867.05
04/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 241 £ 745.64 £745.64 £0.00 £11,612.69
04/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 242 £ 64.32 £64.32 £0.00 £11,677.01
04/02/2025 Clients Deposit School lottery 243 £ 108.80 £108.80 £0.00 £11,785.81
05/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 244 £ 108.21 £108.21 £0.00 £11,894.02



06/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 245 £ 99.35 £99.35 £0.00 £11,993.37
06/02/2025 Wh smiths (Double sided celotape) 246 -£ 9.98 £-9.98 £0.00 £11,983.39
07/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 247 £ 131.59 £131.59 £0.00 £12,114.98
07/02/2025 Amazon Gift card refund 248 £ 75.00 £75.00 £0.00 £12,189.98
07/02/2025 Amazon Gift card refund 249 £ 75.00 £75.00 £0.00 £12,264.98
07/02/2025 Amazon Gift card refund 250 £ 45.00 £45.00 £0.00 £12,309.98
07/02/2025 Amazon Gift card refund 251 £ 50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £12,359.98
10/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 252 £ 166.67 £166.67 £0.00 £12,526.65
10/02/2025 B&Q Fence fro school garden 253 -£ 14.97 £-14.97 £0.00 £12,511.68
11/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 254 £ 99.42 £99.42 £0.00 £12,611.10
11/02/2025 Easy fundraising 255 £ 139.49 £139.49 £0.00 £12,750.59
12/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 256 £ 20.46 £20.46 £0.00 £12,771.05
13/02/2025 Cash Break the rules day 257 £ 827.55 £827.55 £0.00 £13,598.60
13/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 258 £ 134.50 £134.50 £0.00 £13,733.10
14/02/2025 Sum Up Wonka Bars 259 £ 163.34 £163.34 £0.00 £13,896.44
14/02/2025 Claridge B&J Break the the rules 260 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £13,902.44
17/02/2025 Beth Akien Wonka Bar 261 £ 3.00 £3.00 £0.00 £13,905.44
17/02/2025 Marks and Spencers Dairy Free Bars 262 -£ 13.20 £-13.20 £0.00 £13,892.24
17/02/2025 Amazon Prime subscription 263 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £13,883.25
20/02/2025 Amazon (Electronic Gift cards) 264 -£ 250.00 £-250.00 £0.00 £13,633.25

24/02/2025

Money to MM Expences for Ocado Dairy free 

Bars 265 -£ 30.80 £-30.80 £0.00 £13,602.45
24/02/2025 B&Q Fence for school garden 266 -£ 98.82 £-98.82 £0.00 £13,503.63

26/02/2025

Amazon Fabric pens (inc £5 voucher from gift 

card refund: was 179.82) 267 -£ 174.82 £-174.82 £0.00 £13,328.81
04/03/2025 Parent Kind Asda pot 268 £ 150.15 £150.15 £0.00 £13,478.96
04/03/2025 Clients deposit School lottery 269 £ 107.20 £107.20 £0.00 £13,586.16

04/03/2025 Buckingham Park Primary Scooter Helmets 270 -£ 172.20 £-172.20 £0.00 £13,413.96
04/03/2025 Buckingham Park Primary books 271 -£ 1,497.82 £-1,497.82 £0.00 £11,916.14
04/03/2025 Amazon face paint 272 -£ 4.45 £-4.45 £0.00 £11,911.69
06/03/2025 Marks and Spencers Prizes for Potaotes 273 -£ 16.00 £-16.00 £0.00 £11,895.69
06/03/2025 Tesco Prizes for Potaotes 274 -£ 24.30 £-24.30 £0.00 £11,871.39
07/03/2025 Marks and Spencers Prizes for Wonka day 275 -£ 60.50 £-60.50 £0.00 £11,810.89
10/03/2025 Krispy Kreme 276 -£ 225.00 £-225.00 £0.00 £11,585.89
13/03/2025 Money to MM Prizes for Wonka day 277 -£ 14.35 £-14.35 £0.00 £11,571.54
13/03/2025 Tesco Prizes for Wonka day 278 -£ 18.60 £-18.60 £0.00 £11,552.94
17/03/2025 Amazon Table clothes 279 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £11,543.95
17/03/2025 Marks and Spencers Prizes for wonka day 280 -£ 6.00 £-6.00 £0.00 £11,537.95
17/03/2025 Amazon Cups, plates, napkins etc 281 -£ 33.98 £-33.98 £0.00 £11,503.97
17/03/2025 Amazon Prime subscription 282 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £11,494.98
17/03/2025 Tesco Prizes for wonka day 283 -£ 4.00 £-4.00 £0.00 £11,490.98
20/03/2025 Co Op Fund grant money 284 £ 500.00 £500.00 £0.00 £11,990.98
21/03/2025 Sum Up Bingo table 285 £ 29.25 £29.25 £0.00 £12,020.23
21/03/2025 M&S Prizes for Wonka day 286 -£ 19.50 £-19.50 £0.00 £12,000.73
21/03/2025 M&S Prizes for wonka day 287 -£ 28.75 £-28.75 £0.00 £11,971.98
21/03/2025 Tesco Prizes for wonka day 288 -£ 6.65 £-6.65 £0.00 £11,965.33
24/03/2025 Money from JW for error (font station) 289 £ 1.89 £1.89 £0.00 £11,967.22
24/03/2025 Money returned to JW  (font station) 290 -£ 1.89 £-1.89 £0.00 £11,965.33
24/03/2025 Fire Label Expenses to JW for Tote bags 291 -£ 346.75 £-346.75 £0.00 £11,618.58
24/03/2025 M&S Prizes for wonka day 292 -£ 3.75 £-3.75 £0.00 £11,614.83
24/03/2025 Tesco Prizes for wonka day 293 -£ 4.25 £-4.25 £0.00 £11,610.58
26/03/2025 Amazon Tote bags 294 -£ 7.99 £-7.99 £0.00 £11,602.59
27/03/2025 B&Q Facia bracket 295 -£ 3.94 £-3.94 £0.00 £11,598.65

28/03/2025 Wonder Woman transfer from Reserve account. 296 £ 1,160.26 £1,160.26 £0.00 £12,758.91
31/03/2025 Amazon Return pens 297 £ 109.89 £109.89 £0.00 £12,868.80
01/04/2025 Sum Up Bingo table 298 £ 29.25 £29.25 £0.00 £12,898.05
01/04/2025 Post Office cash Bingo table 299 £ 30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £12,928.05
02/04/2025 Sum Up Bingo Table 300 £ 58.50 £58.50 £0.00 £12,986.55
03/04/2025 Sum Up Bingo Table 301 £ 29.25 £29.25 £0.00 £13,015.80
04/04/2025 Ice Cream Friday Float 302 -£ 30.00 £-30.00 £0.00 £12,985.80
07/04/2025 Sum Up Krispy Kreme 303 £ 286.22 £29.25 £256.97 £0.00 £13,272.02
07/04/2025 INGKA Centre UK Parking for KK donuts 304 -£ 5.50 £-5.50 £0.00 £13,266.52
08/04/2025 Clients Deposit School Lottery 305 £ 133.60 £133.60 £0.00 £13,400.12
16/04/2025 Amazon Prime 306 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £13,391.13
24/04/2025 Ocado Icecreams 307 -£ 350.00 £-350.00 £0.00 £13,041.13
25/04/2025 Ockenden V Ice creams 308 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £13,045.13
25/04/2025 Post Office Ice cream cash 309 £ 247.20 £247.20 £0.00 £13,292.33
25/04/2025 Post Office Donuts 310 £ 262.85 £262.85 £0.00 £13,555.18
25/04/2025 Adur District Council Tens Licence 311 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £13,534.18
29/04/2025 Clients Deposit School Lottery 312 £ 19.50 £19.50 £0.00 £13,553.68
29/04/2025 Sum Up Ice Cream Cash 313 £ 254.11 £254.11 £0.00 £13,807.79
01/05/2025 Ocado Ice Creams 314 -£ 290.10 £-290.10 £0.00 £13,517.69
02/05/2025 Post Office Float 315 -£ 30.00 £-30.00 £0.00 £13,487.69
06/05/2025 Sum Up Ice Cream Cash 316 £ 319.53 £319.53 £0.00 £13,807.22
07/05/2025 Clients Deposit School Lottery 317 £ 118.80 £118.80 £0.00 £13,926.02
08/05/2025 Ocado Ice Creams 318 -£ 201.49 £-201.49 £0.00 £13,724.53
09/05/2025 Post Office Ice Cream Cash 319 £ 216.80 £216.80 £0.00 £13,941.33
12/05/2025 Sum Up Ice Creams 320 £ 281.68 £281.68 £0.00 £14,223.01
12/05/2025 R&R Bingo 321 -£ 125.88 £-125.88 £0.00 £14,097.13
13/05/2025 Easy Fundraising 322 £ 106.70 £106.70 £0.00 £14,203.83
15/05/2025 Tesco Tupperware pots for cash 323 -£ 7.30 £-7.30 £0.00 £14,196.53
16/05/2025 Post Office Ice Cream Cash 324 £ 143.00 £143.00 £0.00 £14,339.53
16/05/2025 Ocado Ice Creams 325 -£ 289.74 £-289.74 £0.00 £14,049.79
16/05/2025 B&Q waterwall bracket 326 -£ 3.81 £-3.81 £0.00 £14,045.98

16/05/2025

Screw Fix Rubble scaks and gravel for pathway 

for playground 327 -£ 77.96 £-77.96 £0.00 £13,968.02
16/05/2025 Amazon Prime 328 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £13,959.03
19/05/2025 Sum Up Ice Creams 329 £ 290.51 £290.51 £0.00 £14,249.54
19/05/2025 Paid backin error from JW 330 £ 34.00 £34.00 £0.00 £14,283.54
19/05/2025 Temu refund bingo decorations 331 £ 62.47 £62.47 £0.00 £14,346.01
19/05/2025 Error from JW 332 -£ 34.00 £-34.00 £0.00 £14,312.01
19/05/2025 Buckingham Park Primary Sheds 333 -£ 580.00 £-580.00 £0.00 £13,732.01
19/05/2025 Temu Bingo decorations 334 -£ 62.47 £-62.47 £0.00 £13,669.54
19/05/2025 Temu Bingo decorations 335 -£ 50.20 £-50.20 £0.00 £13,619.34
19/05/2025 Screwfix Rbble sacks for playground 336 -£ 7.99 £-7.99 £0.00 £13,611.35
20/05/2025 Stitching memo Error JW 337 -£ 4.99 £-4.99 £0.00 £13,606.36

22/05/2025 Post Office Sponser money 2025 challange 338 £ 435.00 £435.00 £0.00 £14,041.36
22/05/2025 Post Office Ice cream 339 £ 126.45 £126.45 £0.00 £14,167.81

22/05/2025

Sponser money 2025 challange moved to 

reserve account 340 -£ 435.00 £-435.00 £0.00 £13,732.81
23/05/2025 Sum Up Ice creams 341 £ 218.75 £218.75 £0.00 £13,951.56
23/05/2025 Adur District Council 342 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £13,930.56

27/05/2025

Tesco Drinks for Bingo (2boxes corona in 

stock) 343 -£ 234.50 £-204.50 £-30.00 £0.00 £13,696.06
27/05/2025 Amazon Canvas 344 -£ 16.98 £-16.98 £0.00 £13,679.08
28/05/2025 Amazon Canvas 345 -£ 237.86 £-237.86 £0.00 £13,441.22
29/05/2025 Amazon Canvas refund 346 £ 7.99 £7.99 £0.00 £13,449.21
29/05/2025 Amazon Canvas Refund 347 £ 8.99 £8.99 £0.00 £13,458.20
30/05/2025 Adur District Council Lottery Licence 348 -£ 20.00 £-20.00 £0.00 £13,438.20
03/06/2025 Clients Deposit School Lottery 349 £ 107.20 £107.20 £0.00 £13,545.40
03/06/2025 Temu Ribbon for colour run medals 350 -£ 17.52 £-17.52 £0.00 £13,527.88
04/06/2025 Amazon Canvas 351 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £13,518.89

05/06/2025

Ocado Soft drinks and chocolate prizes (2.5 

boxes san pelagrino  and 2.5 boxes coke zero 

and 9 appletize in stock) 352 -£ 352.34 £-13.15 £-288.89 £-50.30 £0.00 £13,166.55
06/06/2025 Amazon Acrylic paint pens 353 -£ 128.97 £-128.97 £0.00 £13,037.58
09/06/2025 Sum Up Bingo drinks and ice creams 354 £ 700.57 £421.00 £279.57 £0.00 £13,738.15
09/06/2025 Ocado Refund Drinks 355 £ 46.90 £46.90 £0.00 £13,785.05
09/06/2025 Tesco refund procecco 356 £ 138.75 £138.75 £0.00 £13,923.80
09/06/2025 Sponsership match funding 357 £ 500.00 £500.00 £0.00 £14,423.80

09/06/2025

Marks and Spencer Drinks for bingo 2 packs 

and 6 cans passionfruit martini in stock) 358 -£ 46.00 £-21.50 £-24.50 £0.00 £14,377.80

09/06/2025

Tesco Drinks for Bingo (1 box morretti and 2 

box brewdog and 1 box lemon fanta in stock) 359 -£ 58.00 £-9.75 £-48.25 £0.00 £14,319.80
09/06/2025 Booker Group Sweets 360 -£ 18.78 £-18.78 £0.00 £14,301.02
09/06/2025 Post Office Bingo prizes 361 -£ 90.00 £-90.00 £0.00 £14,211.02
09/06/2025 8 bottles of prossecco from stock 362 £ 0.00 £-31.76 £31.76 £0.00 £14,211.02
10/06/2025 Money transferred in error JW 363 £ 4.99 £4.99 £0.00 £14,216.01

10/06/2025

Sponsership match funding moved to reserve 

account 364 -£ 500.00 £-500.00 £0.00 £13,716.01
10/06/2025 Temu colour run 365 -£ 2.58 £-2.58 £0.00 £13,713.43
10/06/2025 Kite Packaging Paper bags 366 -£ 132.88 £-26.00 £-106.88 £0.00 £13,580.55
10/06/2025 Temu 367 -£ 2.58 £-2.58 £0.00 £13,577.97
10/06/2025 Temu 368 -£ 2.53 £-2.53 £0.00 £13,575.44
10/06/2025 Temu 369 -£ 2.58 £-2.58 £0.00 £13,572.86



10/06/2025 Temu 370 -£ 2.58 £-2.58 £0.00 £13,570.28
10/06/2025 Temu 371 -£ 2.50 £-2.50 £0.00 £13,567.78
10/06/2025 Temu 372 -£ 2.58 £-2.58 £0.00 £13,565.20
10/06/2025 Temu 373 -£ 37.28 £-37.28 £0.00 £13,527.92

11/06/2025 Superman transferred from reserve account 374 £ 1,001.00 £1,001.00 £0.00 £14,528.92
11/06/2025 Event Colour run ltd Paint 375 -£ 644.00 £-644.00 £0.00 £13,884.92
12/06/2025 Money from JW for Fire label merchandise 376 £ 75.15 £75.15 £0.00 £13,960.07
13/06/2025 M Addison superman 377 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £13,963.57
13/06/2025 Money for superman 378 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £13,967.07
13/06/2025 Topham M&C superman 379 £ 7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £13,974.07

13/06/2025 Fire label Merchandise Tshirts for colour run 380 -£ 264.25 £-264.25 £0.00 £13,709.82
16/06/2025 Sum Up Ice cream Friday 381 £ 290.02 £290.02 £0.00 £13,999.84
16/06/2025 Fire label refund 382 £ 27.77 £27.77 £0.00 £14,027.61
16/06/2025 Amazon refund fabric pens 383 £ 42.99 £42.99 £0.00 £14,070.60
16/06/2025 Amazon Prime 384 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £14,061.61
17/06/2025 Temu ribbon 385 -£ 15.26 £-15.26 £0.00 £14,046.35
19/06/2025 Money from reserve account for colour run 386 £ 2,261.84 £2,261.84 £0.00 £16,308.19
19/06/2025 ice cream 6.6 387 £ 161.51 £161.51 £0.00 £16,469.70
19/06/2025 icecrean 23.5 388 £ 65.00 £65.00 £0.00 £16,534.70
19/06/2025 ice cream 13.6 389 £ 184.50 £184.50 £0.00 £16,719.20
19/06/2025 bingo games and bar cash 390 £ 185.50 £185.50 £0.00 £16,904.70
19/06/2025 Tesco Ice creams 391 -£ 314.25 £-314.25 £0.00 £16,590.45
20/06/2025 Float for ice creams 392 -£ 30.00 £-30.00 £0.00 £16,560.45
23/06/2025 Temu 393 -£ 2.52 £-2.52 £16,557.93
23/06/2025 Temu 394 -£ 2.32 £-2.32 £0.00 £16,555.61
23/06/2025 Screw fix colour run cargo net 395 -£ 35.98 £-35.98 £0.00 £16,519.63
23/06/2025 Temu 396 -£ 9.47 £-9.47 £0.00 £16,510.16
23/06/2025 Temu 397 -£ 2.86 £-2.86 £0.00 £16,507.30
24/06/2025 Sum Up Ice creams 398 £ 357.39 £357.39 £0.00 £16,864.69
24/06/2025 Temu 399 -£ 17.59 £-17.59 £0.00 £16,847.10
25/06/2025 Ice Cream Money transfered from MM 400 £ 158.07 £158.07 £0.00 £17,005.17
25/06/2025 M Natoli Colour run Medals 401 -£ 340.00 £-340.00 £0.00 £16,665.17

25/06/2025

WSCC Buckingham Park Primary (Wigwam and 

Den Making) 402 -£ 5,430.00 £-5,430.00 £0.00 £11,235.17
25/06/2025 Post Office Float fro colour run bar 403 -£ 100.00 £-100.00 £0.00 £11,135.17
26/06/2025 Ockenden V Colour run 404 £ 15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £11,150.17
26/06/2025 Ocado Ice creams 405 -£ 279.95 £-279.95 £0.00 £10,870.22
27/06/2025 Ocado Italian Day 406 -£ 362.90 £-362.90 £0.00 £10,507.32
27/06/2025 Tesco Paper Cups Italian Day 407 -£ 7.50 £-7.50 £0.00 £10,499.82
30/06/2025 Amazon Marketplace Cups for italian day 408 -£ 6.98 £-6.98 £0.00 £10,492.84
01/07/2025 Sum Up Ice creams 409 £ 306.72 £306.72 £0.00 £10,799.56
01/07/2025 Money from MM for Tshirts 410 £ 2.88 £2.88 £0.00 £10,802.44
01/07/2025 Amazon Marketplace Bunting 411 -£ 11.99 £-11.99 £0.00 £10,790.45
03/07/2025 Robert Hill Colour run 412 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £10,796.45
03/07/2025 Russell Sherina Colour run 413 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £10,802.45
03/07/2025 Screw Fix Cargo net 414 -£ 35.98 £-35.98 £0.00 £10,766.47
04/07/2025 Murphy HL Colour run 415 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £10,772.47
07/07/2025 Sum Up Colour run bar 416 £ 463.61 £463.61 £0.00 £11,236.08
07/07/2025 Temu refund 417 £ 3.29 £3.29 £0.00 £11,239.37
07/07/2025 Marks and Spenser T shirt refund 418 £ 36.00 £36.00 £0.00 £11,275.37
07/07/2025 Tesco refund beers, crips and soft drinks 419 £ 92.85 £92.85 £0.00 £11,368.22
07/07/2025 B&Q refund Hose pipe attatchemnt 420 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £11,373.22

07/07/2025

Tesco Beer, soft drinks and crisps. (Stock: 1.5 

box crisps, 3/4 box brewdog, 10 single peroni, 1 

box peroni, 4 single corona) 421 -£ 168.18 £-100.84 £-67.34 £0.00 £11,205.04

07/07/2025 Krispy Kreme Dognuts for teachers thank u 422 -£ 92.84 £-92.84 £0.00 £11,112.20
07/07/2025 B&Q Hose Pipe attachemnts 423 -£ 13.80 £-13.80 £0.00 £11,098.40
07/07/2025 B&Q Timber for cargo nets and buckets 424 -£ 55.48 £-55.48 £0.00 £11,042.92
08/07/2025 Clients Deposit School lottery 425 £ 128.80 £128.80 £0.00 £11,171.72
08/07/2025 M&S Tshirts 426 -£ 36.00 £-36.00 £0.00 £11,135.72
10/07/2025 Post Office Ice cream van, raffle & bar 427 £ 312.50 £312.50 £0.00 £11,448.22
10/07/2025 Post Office Ice cream friday 27.6 428 £ 159.90 £159.90 £0.00 £11,608.12
10/07/2025 Tesco Ice creams 429 -£ 210.00 £-210.00 £0.00 £11,398.12
11/07/2025 Temu refund 430 £ 9.84 £9.84 £0.00 £11,407.96
11/07/2025 Temu refund 431 £ 9.47 £9.47 £0.00 £11,417.43
14/07/2025 Sum Up Ice creams 432 £ 325.91 £325.91 £0.00 £11,743.34
14/07/2025 Post Office Ice cream cash 11.7 433 £ 188.90 £188.90 £0.00 £11,932.24
14/07/2025 Money to school for reception rucksacks 434 -£ 337.50 £-337.50 £0.00 £11,594.74
16/07/2025 Amazon subscription 435 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £11,585.75
18/07/2025 Cash Break the rules 436 £ 532.84 £532.84 £0.00 £12,118.59
18/07/2025 Claridge B&J Break the rules 437 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £12,123.59
18/07/2025 Post Office Ice cream Friday 438 £ 97.50 £97.50 £0.00 £12,221.09
18/07/2025 Post Office Break the rules 439 £ 162.50 £162.50 £0.00 £12,383.59
21/07/2025 Break the rules 440 £ 3.05 £3.05 £0.00 £12,386.64
21/07/2025 Ice creams 441 £ 3.00 £3.00 £0.00 £12,389.64
21/07/2025 Post Office (cash from cakesale) 442 £ 153.80 £153.80 £0.00 £12,543.44
21/07/2025 Post Office Float for cake sale 443 -£ 20.00 £-20.00 £0.00 £12,523.44
22/07/2025 Sum Up Cake sale 444 £ 97.29 £97.29 £0.00 £12,620.73
22/07/2025 Sum Up Ice cream Friday 445 £ 284.13 £248.13 £36.00 £0.00 £12,904.86

22/07/2025

Apron (money donated to apron gardens from 

cake sale minus £20 float) from 442,443,444 446 -£ 231.09 £-231.09 £0.00 £12,673.77

23/07/2025

Buckingham Park Primary (Money donated to 

Teenage Cancer Charity Trust from 

Sponsorship challange) 447 -£ 1,000.00 £-1,000.00 £0.00 £11,673.77
25/07/2025 Adur District Council Tens Licence 448 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £11,652.77
25/07/2025 Adur District Council Tens Licence 449 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £11,631.77
05/08/2025 Clients Deposit School Lottery 450 £ 89.60 £89.60 £0.00 £11,721.37
14/08/2025 Easy Fundraising. 451 £ 168.51 £168.51 £0.00 £11,889.88
18/08/2025 Amazon subscription 452 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £11,880.89

26/08/2025 Miniso UK Kouritenbrig (gifts for xmas shop) 453 -£ 10.32 £-10.32 £0.00 £11,870.57

28/08/2025

Amazon (Error by JW) money returned 

30/09/25) 454 -£ 13.99 £-13.99 £0.00 £11,856.58
£0.00 £11,856.58

£ 11,856.58 £2,941.67 £344.88 £45.85 £-35.13 £1,619.26 £636.86 £-13,058.84 £2,441.92 £-1,000.00 £740.59 £656.17 £432.13 £-117.20 £585.97 £2,468.83 £1,572.94 £849.80 £0.00 £1,717.03 £-377.38 £-240.00 £0.00 £1,575.43 £572.29 £1,000.00 £500.00 £150.15 £-577.24 £-197.59 £0.00 £0.00 £-539.05 £-135.97 £0.00

£7,092.60 Opening balance

4,686.13 784.88 245.85 0.00 3,738.66 1,002.78 0.00 4,953.86 0.00 1,270.15 1,074.97 1,060.12 0.00 1,044.96 4,783.25 1,572.94 2,519.50 935.00 3,478.10 0.00 0.00 251.09 1,575.43 572.29 1,000.00 500.00 150.15 154.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.15 37,528.88 
(1,744.46) (440.00) (200.00) (35.13) (2,119.40) (365.92) (13,058.84) (2,511.94) (1,000.00) (529.56) (418.80) (627.99) (117.20) (458.99) (2,314.42) 0.00 (1,669.70) (935.00) (1,761.07) (377.38) (240.00) (251.09) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (541.25) (197.59) 0.00 0.00 (539.05) (310.12) -32,764.90 

2,941.67 344.88 45.85 -35.13 1,619.26 636.86 -13,058.84 2,441.92 -1,000.00 740.59 656.17 432.13 -117.20 585.97 2,468.83 1,572.94 849.80 0.00 1,717.03 -377.38 -240.00 0.00 1,575.43 572.29 1,000.00 500.00 150.15 -386.63 -197.59 0.00 0.00 -539.05 -135.97 4,763.98 Raised

£11,856.58 Total

check £11,856.58 Closing balance £0.00

money in £37,528.88
money spent (19,706.06)
money to school (13,058.84)
total increase in account£4,763.98
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BBP PTA Accounts 23/24

Summer 

Summer 

Fair Picnic Halloween Xmas Break the Quiz Mud OPAL

Wonder 

Woman Easter Film on Bingo Krispy Superman Ice Cream Money to Sweet Summer Inflatables &

Summer 

Fair

Break 

the Sports Chickens School Leavers Xmas Stock Easy- Equipment Gift Aid Misc Bank General

Bank Date Payee/Description

Receipt 

No Bank Cash Grants Fair 23 Raffle 23 Benches Disco Shop 23 Rules Day Night Kitchens Plant Pots Trail the Field Kreme Mugs Friday School Cones Fair 24 Wristbands Raffle

rules 

day Day Lottery BBQ Shop 24 fundraising Interest Expenses

Bank balance brought forward £ 6,484.90 £ 0.00 £-573.38 Check Bank Balance

01/09/2023 Ebay Error MM 1 -£ 2.89 £-2.89 £0.00 £6,482.01
01/09/2023 Paid in due to error MM 2 £ 2.89 £2.89 £0.00 £6,484.90
04/09/2023 Monmore Confectionary 3 -£ 199.27 £-199.27 £0.00 £6,285.63
04/09/2023 Ebay Cellophane sweet cones 4 -£ 12.79 £-12.79 £0.00 £6,272.84
06/09/2023 River Cottage Stickers for sweet cones 5 -£ 31.50 £-31.50 £0.00 £6,241.34
07/09/2023 Tesco skittles and choc raisens 6 -£ 24.30 £-24.30 £0.00 £6,217.04

11/09/2023 Easy Fundraising moved to Savings account 7 -£ 206.99 £-206.99 £0.00 £6,010.05

11/09/2023

MM Expences for Sweet cones (Choc raisens 

and marshmellows) 8 -£ 42.95 £-42.95 £0.00 £5,967.10
12/09/2023 Float 9 -£ 1,975.00 £-1,975.00 £0.00 £3,992.10
13/09/2023 Tesco Biscuits and icing 10 -£ 54.96 £-54.96 £0.00 £3,937.14
14/09/2023 Sum up Raffle tickets and wristbands 11 £ 51.00 £46.00 £5.00 £0.00 £3,988.14
14/09/2023 Amazon bunting 12 -£ 12.49 £-12.49 £0.00 £3,975.65
14/09/2023 Amazon clipboard 13 -£ 6.91 £-6.91 £0.00 £3,968.74
15/09/2023 Dave Hunt Inflatables 14 -£ 440.00 £-440.00 £0.00 £3,528.74
15/09/2023 WhSmith Laminating pouches 15 -£ 12.98 £-12.98 £0.00 £3,515.76
15/09/2023 Tesco lemonade and water 16 -£ 13.70 £-13.70 £0.00 £3,502.06
15/09/2023 Tesco cellotape 17 -£ 4.30 £-4.30 £0.00 £3,497.76
18/09/2023 Sum Up raffle tickets and wristbands 18 £ 274.00 £254.00 £20.00 £0.00 £3,771.76
18/09/2023 Cash from Summer Fair 19 £ 5,846.08 £5,736.08 £110.00 £0.00 £9,617.84
18/09/2023 Ocado Alcohol and soft drinks 20 -£ 198.18 £-131.18 £-67.00 £0.00 £9,419.66
18/09/2023 Tesco Ice cubes 21 -£ 7.20 £-7.20 £0.00 £9,412.46

18/09/2023

Expences to J Wheatland (Suitcase for money 

& raffle box) 22 -£ 63.11 £-63.11 £0.00 £9,349.35
18/09/2023 Sum Up Summer Fair Stalls 23 £ 704.00 £684.00 £20.00 £0.00 £10,053.35
20/09/2023 Chuckle soap invoice 24 -£ 200.00 £-200.00 £0.00 £9,853.35
20/09/2023 Tony Banks Burger Van % of takings 25 £ 125.00 £125.00 £0.00 £9,978.35
20/09/2023 Inflatable wristbands purchased by MM 26 £ 20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £9,998.35
20/09/2023 Ice Cream Van % of takings 27 £ 80.00 £80.00 £0.00 £10,078.35
21/09/2023 Brock TL 2x chuckle soap 28 £ 11.00 £11.00 £0.00 £10,089.35
22/09/2023 Fox and sons Sponsorship 29 £ 300.00 £300.00 £0.00 £10,389.35
25/09/2023 Badges used by M Marden 30 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £10,392.85

25/09/2023

Amazon return on Flower Headbands at 

£19.89x11 31 £ 218.79 £218.79 £0.00 £10,611.64
26/09/2023 Sum Up Sweet cones 32 £ 94.00 £94.00 £0.00 £10,705.64
02/10/2023 Chuckle soap returns postage 33 -£ 7.36 £-7.36 £0.00 £10,698.28
02/10/2023 Cut Price Wholesalers for xmas shop stock 34 -£ 995.95 £-995.95 £0.00 £9,702.33
02/10/2023 Chocolate Orange Tesco 35 -£ 72.00 £-72.00 £0.00 £9,630.33

02/10/2023

Amazon return on Flower headbands at 

£19.89x 4 36 £ 79.56 £79.56 £0.00 £9,709.89
03/10/2023 Tesco Biscuit and sweets refund 37 £ 22.95 £22.95 £0.00 £9,732.84
03/10/2023 Amazon (Fidget Spinners) 38 -£ 29.96 £-29.96 £0.00 £9,702.88
10/10/2023 Picnic Benches 39 -£ 4,680.00 £-4,680.00 £0.00 £5,022.88
13/10/2023 Sweet cones (£108) Inflatables (£107) 40 £ 215.00 £215.00 £0.00 £5,237.88
13/10/2023 Inflatables cash 41 £ 49.00 £49.00 £0.00 £5,286.88
13/10/2023 Poundland xmas books and toys 42 -£ 61.00 £-61.00 £0.00 £5,225.88
17/10/2023 Cepe Van % of takings 43 £ 55.00 £55.00 £0.00 £5,280.88
20/10/2023 Postage 44 -£ 3.49 £-3.49 £0.00 £5,277.39
06/11/2023

Money transfered from M Voice for personal 

purchase from poundland. 45 £ 7.50 £7.50 £0.00 £5,284.89
06/11/2023 Poundland 46 -£ 250.25 £-250.25 £0.00 £5,034.64
10/11/2023 Sarah Walker (Disco) 47 -£ 220.00 £-220.00 £0.00 £4,814.64
13/11/2023 Primark 48 -£ 49.50 £-49.50 £0.00 £4,765.14
13/11/2023 Poundland 49 -£ 93.25 £-93.25 £0.00 £4,671.89
14/11/2023 Easy Fundraising 50 £ 352.94 £352.94 £0.00 £5,024.83
14/11/2023 Kite Packaging 51 -£ 226.93 £-226.93 £0.00 £4,797.90
16/11/2023 Easy Fundraising to savings 52 -£ 352.94 £-352.94 £0.00 £4,444.96
17/11/2023

Money transfered from M Voice for candles 

from Primark purchased recipt no 48 53 £ 17.50 £17.50 £0.00 £4,462.46
20/11/2023 The Works books 54 -£ 20.19 £-20.19 £0.00 £4,442.27
20/11/2023 Primark 55 -£ 46.50 £-46.50 £0.00 £4,395.77
23/11/2023 Morrisons Chocolates 56 -£ 86.26 £-86.26 £0.00 £4,309.51
27/11/2023 Sum Up Quiz night 57 £ 375.32 £375.32 £0.00 £4,684.83
27/11/2023 Poundland 58 -£ 35.00 £-35.00 £0.00 £4,649.83
27/11/2023 Poundland 59 -£ 2.00 £-2.00 £0.00 £4,647.83
28/11/2023 Sum Up Quiz Night 60 £ 102.36 £102.36 £0.00 £4,750.19
28/11/2023 Tesco Permanent Markers 61 -£ 3.50 £-3.50 £0.00 £4,746.69

30/11/2023

Stock from WW & SM shop moved to xmas 

shop 62 -£ 290.09 £-290.09 £0.00 £4,456.60
30/11/2023 Stock moved to xmas shop 63 £ 290.09 £290.09 £0.00 £4,746.69
01/12/2023 Sum Up Quiz Night 64 £ 34.12 £34.12 £0.00 £4,780.81
01/12/2023 Amas (Parking) 65 -£ 8.00 £-8.00 £0.00 £4,772.81
01/12/2023 Tesco Selection boxes 66 -£ 48.00 £-48.00 £0.00 £4,724.81
01/12/2023 Poundland 67 -£ 70.50 £-70.50 £0.00 £4,654.31
01/12/2023 Tesco Chocolate 68 -£ 19.72 £-19.72 £0.00 £4,634.59
04/12/2023 Parentkind 69 -£ 153.00 £-153.00 £0.00 £4,481.59
04/12/2023

Easy Fundraising money transferred from 

business saver back to main PTA account 70 £ 704.33 £704.33 £0.00 £5,185.92
04/12/2023 Poundland refund 71 £ 66.50 £66.50 £0.00 £5,252.42
04/12/2023 Primark 72 -£ 8.00 £-8.00 £0.00 £5,244.42
04/12/2023 Amas (Parking) 73 -£ 5.50 £-5.50 £0.00 £5,238.92
05/12/2023 Cash paid in from Xmas Shop 74 £ 3,905.44 £3,905.44 £0.00 £9,144.36
05/12/2023 Items moved from xmas shop to stock 75 £ 0.00 £296.34 £-296.34 £0.00 £9,144.36
05/12/2023 BLANK 76 £0.00 £9,144.36
05/12/2023 Cut price wholesalers refund 77 £ 38.58 £38.58 £0.00 £9,182.94
06/12/2023 Sum Up Quiz night table 78 £ 34.12 £34.12 £0.00 £9,217.06
07/12/2023 Edmonds ER xmas shop 79 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £9,220.56
07/12/2023 Tens Licence 80 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £9,199.56
15/12/2023 Cash from Break the rules day 81 £ 658.60 £658.60 £0.00 £9,858.16
15/12/2023 Rachel Gomez 82 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £9,862.16
15/12/2023 Amazon Chalk 83 -£ 355.30 £-355.30 £0.00 £9,506.86
15/12/2023 ASDA Storage boxes 84 -£ 113.00 £-113.00 £0.00 £9,393.86
15/12/2023 Amazon Speakers 85 -£ 291.34 £-291.34 £0.00 £9,102.52
02/01/2024 Ebay (Error from MM) 86 -£ 4.99 £-4.99 £0.00 £9,097.53
02/01/2024 Money paid in due to error from MM 87 £ 4.99 £4.99 £0.00 £9,102.52
02/01/2024 Temu 88 -£ 26.68 £-26.68 £0.00 £9,075.84
02/01/2024 Temu 89 -£ 40.95 £-40.95 £0.00 £9,034.89
04/01/2024 Asda Refund postage for storage boxes 90 £ 8.00 £8.00 £0.00 £9,042.89
04/01/2024 K Mountford Medals 91 -£ 12.00 £-12.00 £0.00 £9,030.89
08/01/2024 Ebay return 92 £ 4.99 £4.99 £0.00 £9,035.88
09/01/2024 Money returned to MM due to error above. 93 -£ 4.99 £-4.99 £0.00 £9,030.89
10/01/2024 M&S Wine & Cocktails 94 -£ 162.00 £-162.00 £0.00 £8,868.89
12/01/2024 Asda Refund storage boxes 95 £ 105.00 £105.00 £0.00 £8,973.89
15/01/2024 Temu 96 £ 26.57 £26.57 £0.00 £9,000.46
15/01/2024 Temu 97 £ 9.56 £9.56 £0.00 £9,010.02
15/01/2024 Temu 98 £ 26.68 £26.68 £0.00 £9,036.70
15/01/2024 Temu 99 £ 4.82 £4.82 £0.00 £9,041.52
15/01/2024 Amazon refund bell 100 £ 12.34 £12.34 £0.00 £9,053.86
15/01/2024 B&Q (Wood) 101 -£ 145.59 £-145.59 £0.00 £8,908.27
15/01/2024 Amazon dog bowls and chalk boards 102 -£ 26.48 £-26.48 £0.00 £8,881.79
15/01/2024 Amazon Door knobs and bell 103 -£ 23.33 £-23.33 £0.00 £8,858.46
15/01/2024 Amazon bell 104 -£ 12.99 £-12.99 £0.00 £8,845.47
15/01/2024 Amazon balloons 105 -£ 17.97 £-17.97 £0.00 £8,827.50
15/01/2024 Hire All (Wine glasses) 106 -£ 67.78 £-67.78 £0.00 £8,759.72
18/01/2024 WSCC BPP (Storage boxes) 107 -£ 82.80 £-82.80 £0.00 £8,676.92
18/01/2024 WSCC BPP (Storage boxes) 108 -£ 102.00 £-102.00 £0.00 £8,574.92
18/01/2024 WSCC BPP (scooters) 109 -£ 840.00 £-840.00 £0.00 £7,734.92
18/01/2024 M&S Wine 110 -£ 169.00 £-18.67 £-150.33 £0.00 £7,565.92
22/01/2024 Amazon refund door knobs 111 £ 10.99 £10.99 £0.00 £7,576.91
22/01/2024 Amazon dog bowls and door knobs 112 -£ 37.98 £-37.98 £0.00 £7,538.93



22/01/2024 B&Q (Wood) 113 -£ 157.40 £-157.40 £0.00 £7,381.53
25/01/2024 Cash for float and prizes 114 -£ 230.00 £-230.00 £0.00 £7,151.53

25/01/2024

Julie Wheatland Expences for varnish for mud 

kitchen 115 -£ 45.32 £-45.32 £0.00 £7,106.21

25/01/2024 Madeleine Marsden expences for mud kitchen 116 -£ 33.36 £-33.36 £0.00 £7,072.85

25/01/2024 WSCC BPP Pond Cover, play bark and sand 117 -£ 3,260.87 £-3,260.87 £0.00 £3,811.98
25/01/2024 M&S Cocktails 118 -£ 5.50 £-5.50 £0.00 £3,806.48
26/01/2024 B&Q 119 £ 5.99 £5.99 £0.00 £3,812.47
26/01/2024 B&Q refund 120 -£ 5.99 £-5.99 £0.00 £3,806.48
26/01/2024 Tesco (Pens) 121 -£ 1.50 £-1.50 £0.00 £3,804.98
26/01/2024 Screw Fix Heavy duty staples 122 -£ 3.79 £-3.79 £0.00 £3,801.19
29/01/2024 Tesco (Beer and soft drinks) 123 -£ 227.72 £-227.72 £0.00 £3,573.47
29/01/2024

Left over wine purchased by parent follwing 

event at cost price 124 £ 52.00 £52.00 £0.00 £3,625.47
29/01/2024 Expences to MM (Photo film) 125 -£ 15.00 £-15.00 £0.00 £3,610.47
29/01/2024 Tesco return drink 126 £ 40.48 £40.48 £0.00 £3,650.95
29/01/2024 Sum Up Quiz night 127 £ 444.50 £444.50 £0.00 £4,095.45
29/01/2024 Expences MM Printer Ink 128 -£ 73.15 £-73.15 £0.00 £4,022.30
29/01/2024 B&Q Wood for mud kitchens 129 -£ 118.97 £-118.97 £0.00 £3,903.33
30/01/2024 Cash from Quiz night 130 £ 1,260.90 £1,260.90 £0.00 £5,164.23
31/01/2024 Expenses Rubble sacks B&Q 131 -£ 7.60 £-7.60 £0.00 £5,156.63

06/02/2024

Amazon £10.99 x 22 Paint Pens (Seperate 

recipts) 132 -£ 241.78 £-241.78 £0.00 £4,914.85
07/02/2024 Amazon Paint Pens 133 -£ 10.99 £-10.99 £0.00 £4,903.86
07/02/2024 Amazon Paint Pens 134 -£ 10.99 £-10.99 £0.00 £4,892.87
07/02/2024 Amazon Paint Pens 135 -£ 10.99 £-10.99 £0.00 £4,881.88
09/02/2024 Marks and Spencers wine refund 136 £ 94.50 £94.50 £0.00 £4,976.38
09/02/2024 Ikea Plant pots 137 -£ 265.00 £-265.00 £0.00 £4,711.38
12/02/2024 Amazon Paint Pens 138 -£ 13.19 £-13.19 £0.00 £4,698.19
12/02/2024 Amazon Paint pens 139 -£ 13.19 £-13.19 £0.00 £4,685.00
13/02/2024 Easy fundraising 140 £ 221.07 £221.07 £0.00 £4,906.07

16/02/2024 Donation for Easter Eggs from Fete and Lime 141 £ 318.75 £318.75 £0.00 £5,224.82
16/02/2024 Tesco Haribo Eggs 142 -£ 8.75 £-8.75 £0.00 £5,216.07
16/02/2024 Suttons Dobies Seeds 143 -£ 19.90 £-19.90 £0.00 £5,196.17
16/02/2024 Morrisons Easter eggs 144 -£ 318.75 £-318.75 £0.00 £4,877.42
19/02/2024 Expences paid to MM Petrol to Ikea 145 -£ 25.00 £-25.00 £0.00 £4,852.42

19/02/2024 Expences paid to MM Taps for Mud Kitchens 146 -£ 25.00 £-25.00 £0.00 £4,827.42
19/02/2024 Tesco Haribo Eggs 147 -£ 12.50 £-12.50 £0.00 £4,814.92
20/02/2024 B&Q screw hook 148 -£ 3.70 £-3.70 £0.00 £4,811.22
27/02/2024 Film bank 149 -£ 150.00 £-150.00 £0.00 £4,661.22
28/03/2024 Buckingham Park Primary Cinema set up 150 -£ 1,185.00 £-1,185.00 £0.00 £3,476.22
28/02/2024 M&S Percy Pigs 151 -£ 3.80 £-3.80 £0.00 £3,472.42
28/02/2024 Tens Licence 152 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £3,451.42
28/02/2024 Tens Licence 153 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £3,430.42
29/02/2024 E Newton Plant Pot 154 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £3,433.92
29/02/2024 R Ormsby Plant Pot 155 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £3,437.42
29/02/2024 KJ Arscott Plant Pot 156 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £3,440.92
22/02/2024 ML Winder Plant Pot 157 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £3,444.42
29/02/2024 Smith and Smith Plant Pot 158 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £3,447.92
29/02/2024 B&Q Soil 159 -£ 45.60 £-45.60 £0.00 £3,402.32
29/02/2024 B&Q Spade 160 -£ 4.27 £-4.27 £0.00 £3,398.05
01/03/2024 Cash from WW 161 £ 1,298.80 £1,297.52 £1.28 £0.00 £4,696.85
01/03/2024 S Dray Plant Pot 162 £ 7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £4,703.85
01/03/2024 K Samaan Plant Pot 163 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £4,707.35
01/03/2024 T&F Dalton Plant Pot 164 £ 7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £4,714.35
01/03/2024 Sum up (Bingo) 165 £ 263.23 £263.23 £0.00 £4,977.58
01/03/2024 H Wilson Plant Pot 166 £ 7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £4,984.58
01/03/2024 MM Plant Pot 167 £ 7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £4,991.58
04/03/2024 Amazon Paint Pens return 168 £ 13.19 £13.19 £0.00 £5,004.77
04/03/2024 Screw Fix/ electrafix Water Wall 169 £ 9.99 £9.99 £0.00 £5,014.76
04/03/2024 Amazon Paint Pens return 170 £ 13.19 £13.19 £0.00 £5,027.95
04/03/2024 Amazon Water Wall 171 -£ 75.76 £-75.76 £0.00 £4,952.19
04/03/2024 Mulbury Gargen Centre Water Wall 172 -£ 27.93 £-27.93 £0.00 £4,924.26
04/03/2024 Screw Fix/ electrafix  Water Wall 173 -£ 18.98 £-18.98 £0.00 £4,905.28
04/03/2024 B&Q Water Wall 174 -£ 93.95 £-93.95 £0.00 £4,811.33
05/03/2024 Sum Up (Bingo Tables) 175 £ 87.74 £87.74 £0.00 £4,899.07
05/03/2024 Expences to MM 176 -£ 48.49 £-48.49 £0.00 £4,850.58
05/03/2024 Amazon Serviettes 177 -£ 8.99 £-8.99 £0.00 £4,841.59
05/03/2024 Krispy Kreme 178 -£ 180.00 £-180.00 £0.00 £4,661.59
06/03/2024 Sum Up (Krispy Kreme) 179 £ 1.50 £1.50 £0.00 £4,663.09
07/03/2024 Ockenden V krispy kreme 180 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £4,673.09
08/03/2024 Stone J&P krispy kreme 181 £ 4.50 £4.50 £0.00 £4,677.59
08/03/2024 Asda Easter Eggs 182 -£ 13.20 £-13.20 £0.00 £4,664.39
20/03/2024 Sum Up (Krispy Kreme) 183 £ 133.00 £133.00 £0.00 £4,797.39
20/03/2024 Sum Up (Film Night)  184 £ 415.35 £415.35 £0.00 £5,212.74
20/03/2024 Money to school for brooms 185 -£ 292.98 £-292.98 £0.00 £4,919.76
21/03/2024 Sum Up (Film Night) 186 £ 503.10 £503.10 £0.00 £5,422.86
22/03/2024 H Wilson EE Hunt 187 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5,426.86
22/03/2024 Tobias Jones EE Hunt 188 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5,430.86
22/03/2024 Laura Hill EE Hunt 189 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £5,432.86
22/03/2024 Kiroulus Samaan EE Hunt 190 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £5,434.86
22/03/2024 Harris KM EE Hunt 191 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £5,436.86
22/03/2024 Natalie Wickham EE Hunt 192 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £5,438.86
22/03/2024 Sum Up (Film Night) 193 £ 40.95 £40.95 £0.00 £5,479.81

22/03/2024 Voyages Marirose L Sponsorship for Film Night 194 £ 250.00 £250.00 £0.00 £5,729.81
22/03/2024 Claridge B&J EE Hunt 195 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5,733.81
22/03/2024 Ockenden V EE Hunt 196 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5,737.81
22/03/2024 Smith and Smith EE Hunt 197 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £5,739.81
22/03/2024 Krispy Kreme 198 -£ 240.00 £-240.00 £0.00 £5,499.81
25/03/2024 Sarah Raftery EE Hunt 199 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5,503.81
25/03/2024 Dynamite Gallery EE Hunt 200 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5,507.81
25/03/2024 Arscott KJ EE Hunt 201 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £5,509.81
25/03/2024 Fleming Suzanne EE Hunt 202 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5,513.81
26/03/2024 Sum Up (Film Night) 203 £ 40.95 £40.95 £0.00 £5,554.76
26/03/2024 Sum Up (Film Night) 204 £ 23.40 £23.40 £0.00 £5,578.16
27/03/2024 Sum Up Film Night and Krispy Kreme 205 £ 24.90 £23.40 £1.50 £0.00 £5,603.06
27/03/2024 Cash for float Krispy Kreme 206 -£ 50.00 £-50.00 £0.00 £5,553.06
27/03/2024 Cash from Krispy Creme 207 £ 325.71 £325.71 £0.00 £5,878.77
27/03/2024 Cash from Easter Egg Hunt 208 £ 436.16 £436.16 £0.00 £6,314.93
28/03/2024 Amazon Napkins for donuts 209 -£ 10.98 £-10.98 £0.00 £6,303.95
28/03/2024 Sum Up Bingo Table 210 £ 43.87 £43.87 £0.00 £6,347.82
02/04/2024 Cash from Krispy Kreme 211 £ 255.98 £255.98 £0.00 £6,603.80
02/04/2024 Brock TL Donuts 212 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £6,609.80
02/04/2024 Stone J&P Donuts 213 £ 3.00 £3.00 £0.00 £6,612.80
02/04/2024 CO OP easter sweets 214 -£ 2.35 £-2.35 £0.00 £6,610.45
02/04/2024 Tesco Prosseco and Appletise 215 -£ 194.10 £-41.41 £-132.69 £-20.00 £0.00 £6,416.35
02/04/2024 AMAS Ltd Parking 216 -£ 5.50 £-5.50 £0.00 £6,410.85
03/04/2024 Sum Up Krisy Kreme and Film Night 217 £ 233.10 £11.10 £222.00 £0.00 £6,643.95
04/04/2024 Clients deposit Your School Lottery 218 £ 158.00 £158.00 £0.00 £6,801.95
11/04/2024 Temu Table cloths 219 -£ 17.44 £-17.44 £0.00 £6,784.51
11/04/2024 Amazon Chubb lollies 220 -£ 15.00 £-15.00 £0.00 £6,769.51
16/04/2024 R&R Bingo tickets 221 -£ 125.88 £-125.88 £0.00 £6,643.63
18/04/2024 Tesco Ice creams 222 -£ 248.00 £-248.00 £0.00 £6,395.63
19/04/2024 Okenden V Ice Cream Friday 223 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £6,399.63
19/04/2024 Sum Up Ice Cream Friday 224 £ 3.00 £3.00 £0.00 £6,402.63
19/04/2024 Float Ice Creams 225 -£ 50.00 £-50.00 £0.00 £6,352.63

19/04/2024

WSCC Buckingham Park Primary EYFS 

resources 226 -£ 455.94 £-455.94 £0.00 £5,896.69
22/04/2024 Sum Up Ice Cream Friday (19/04) 227 £ 137.00 £137.00 £0.00 £6,033.69
22/04/2024 Hire All (wine glasses) 228 -£ 61.56 £-61.56 £0.00 £5,972.13
22/04/2024 Tesco Stamps and Envelopes 229 -£ 12.60 £-12.60 £0.00 £5,959.53
22/04/2024 Tesco Beers and chocolates 230 -£ 122.95 £-54.00 £-25.45 £-43.50 £0.00 £5,836.58
23/04/2024 Amazon Sing DVD 231 -£ 11.98 £-11.98 £0.00 £5,824.60



24/04/2024 Sum Up Film night ticket 232 £ 5.85 £5.85 £0.00 £5,830.45
25/04/2024 Voyages Marirose L (donation for lego) 233 £ 125.00 £125.00 £0.00 £5,955.45

25/04/2024

WSCC Buckingham Park Primary Wellie boot 

racks 234 -£ 1,019.85 £-1,019.85 £0.00 £4,935.60
25/04/2024 Tesco Prosseco and Coke Zero 235 -£ 48.00 £-12.00 £-36.00 £0.00 £4,887.60
25/04/2024 Ocado Ice creams 236 -£ 185.60 £-185.60 £0.00 £4,702.00
25/04/2024 M&S Cocktails 237 -£ 115.50 £-11.00 £-38.50 £-66.00 £0.00 £4,586.50
26/04/2024 Ockenden V icecreams and bingo table 238 £ 14.00 £10.00 £4.00 £0.00 £4,600.50
26/04/2024 Transfer from MM due to Ebay error. 239 £ 51.99 £51.99 £0.00 £4,652.49
26/04/2024 WhSmith Stamps 240 -£ 5.40 £-5.40 £0.00 £4,647.09
26/04/2024 Sainsbuys Champagne 241 -£ 37.00 £-37.00 £0.00 £4,610.09
26/04/2024 5 bottles of white wine from stock 242 -£ 30.00 £-30.00 £0.00 £4,580.09
26/04/2024 5 bottles of white wine from stock 243 £ 30.00 £30.00 £0.00 £4,610.09
29/04/2024 Bull PTA Wine and beer  Bingo 244 £ 22.00 £22.00 £0.00 £4,632.09
29/04/2024 Film night reel sponsorship Ropetackle 245 £ 100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £4,732.09
29/04/2024 Cash from Ice Cream Friday (19/04) 246 £ 274.00 £274.00 £0.00 £5,006.09

29/04/2024

Cash from Bingo: Call me maybe (£63) and Bar 

(£347.50)  247 £ 410.50 £410.50 £0.00 £5,416.59
29/04/2024 MM Ebay error (paid in above) 248 -£ 16.99 £-16.99 £0.00 £5,399.60

29/04/2024 MM Ebay error (paid in above at total £51.99) 249 -£ 35.00 £-35.00 £0.00 £5,364.60

29/04/2024

Cash from Bingo raffle & Ice cream Friday 

(26/04) 250 £ 370.00 £78.00 £292.00 £0.00 £5,734.60
30/04/2024 Sum Up Ice creams (26/04) and Bingo 251 £ 597.00 £437.50 £159.50 £0.00 £6,331.60
30/04/2024 Expences to MM Disco lights 252 -£ 42.45 £-42.45 £0.00 £6,289.15
30/04/2024 MM money for Coke Zero from stock 253 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £6,295.15
30/04/2024 Sponsorship from Goatly 254 £ 100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £6,395.15
01/05/2024 Sum Up Film on the field 255 £ 5.85 £5.85 £0.00 £6,401.00
02/05/2024 Sweets & Candy 256 -£ 34.74 £-13.89 £-20.85 £0.00 £6,366.26
02/05/2024 Ebay Cellophane sweet cones 257 -£ 13.59 £-5.43 £-8.16 £0.00 £6,352.67
02/05/2024 Ocardo Ice Creams 258 -£ 218.10 £-218.10 £0.00 £6,134.57
02/05/2024 Monroe confectionary (sweet cones) 259 -£ 183.76 £-73.50 £-110.26 £0.00 £5,950.81
03/05/2024 Sum Up Ice cream 260 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £5,952.81
03/05/2024 Tesco Pimms 261 -£ 100.60 £-10.00 £-90.60 £0.00 £5,852.21
07/05/2024 Tesco Rocket Lollies 262 -£ 4.20 £-4.20 £0.00 £5,848.01
07/05/2024 SP Eracco Mugs 263 -£ 479.57 £-479.57 £0.00 £5,368.44
07/05/2024 Ebay stickers 264 -£ 15.00 £-6.00 £-9.00 £0.00 £5,353.44
08/05/2024 Clienst Deposit Your School Lottery 265 £ 224.80 £224.80 £0.00 £5,578.24
08/05/2024 Sum Up Ice creams (03/05) 266 £ 186.50 £186.50 £0.00 £5,764.74
08/05/2024 Payment to school - scooters 267 -£ 924.00 £-924.00 £0.00 £4,840.74
09/05/2024 Adur District Council (Tens License) 268 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £4,819.74
09/05/2024 Ocado (Ice Creams) 269 -£ 216.90 £-216.90 £0.00 £4,602.84
13/05/2024 Expenses to JW - Lottery Licence renewel 270 -£ 20.00 £-20.00 £0.00 £4,582.84
13/05/2024 Smiggle lunch box raffle prizes 271 -£ 9.00 £-9.00 £0.00 £4,573.84
13/05/2024 Amazon Rafffle tickets and envelopes 272 -£ 19.98 £-6.99 £-12.99 £0.00 £4,553.86
13/05/2024 Regal White Raffle tickets 273 -£ 132.00 £-132.00 £0.00 £4,421.86
14/05/2024 Sum Up Ice creams (10/05) 274 £ 180.50 £180.50 £0.00 £4,602.36
14/05/2024 Sum Up Film night 275 £ 70.20 £70.20 £0.00 £4,672.56
14/05/2024 Easy Funraising 276 £ 345.38 £345.38 £0.00 £5,017.94
15/05/2024 Sum Up Film Night 277 £ 17.55 £17.55 £0.00 £5,035.49
16/05/2024 Ocado Ice creams 278 -£ 298.80 £-298.80 £0.00 £4,736.69
17/05/2024 Andrew Ferguson Raffle tickets 279 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £4,741.69
17/05/2024 MM Raffle tickets 280 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £4,751.69
17/05/2024 MM raffle tickets 281 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £4,761.69
17/05/2024 Stone J&P Ice creams 282 £ 5.50 £5.50 £0.00 £4,767.19
17/05/2024 MM Raffle tickets 283 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £4,777.19

17/05/2024

WSCC Buckingham Park Primary Bubble 

machine 284 -£ 19.99 £-19.99 £0.00 £4,757.20
20/05/2024 Andrew Ferguson Raffle tickets 285 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £4,767.20
20/05/2024 Sum Up (2 card machine purchases) 286 -£ 165.60 £-165.60 £0.00 £4,601.60
20/05/2024 Amazon (Lego) 287 -£ 31.99 £-31.99 £0.00 £4,569.61
20/05/2024 Amazon (Glitter Tattoos) 288 -£ 19.98 £-19.98 £0.00 £4,549.63
20/05/2024 Amazon (Lego) 289 -£ 25.18 £-25.18 £0.00 £4,524.45
20/05/2024 Amazon (Face Paints) 290 -£ 8.36 £-8.36 £0.00 £4,516.09
20/05/2024 Asda Lego 291 -£ 30.00 £-30.00 £0.00 £4,486.09
20/05/2024 Kite packaging tissue paper 292 -£ 191.90 £-191.90 £0.00 £4,294.19
20/05/2024 Catering24 LTD 293 -£ 45.71 £-15.00 £-30.71 £0.00 £4,248.48
20/05/2024 SP Hogies Online Lego 294 -£ 24.48 £-24.48 £0.00 £4,224.00
21/05/2024 Sum Up Ice creams (17/05) 295 £ 168.05 £168.05 £0.00 £4,392.05
21/05/2024 Tesco Baby wipes for face painting 296 -£ 4.50 £-4.50 £0.00 £4,387.55
22/05/2024 Ashley Dyer and Nata Raffle tickets 297 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £4,397.55

22/05/2024 Sum Up (Film night tickets and baby wipes) 298 £ 13.66 £11.70 £1.96 £0.00 £4,411.21
22/05/2024 Neil Harris Sponsorship for film on the feild 299 £ 100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £4,511.21

22/05/2024 Trip Lux Travel Sponsorship for film on the feild 300 £ 50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £4,561.21
22/05/2024 Amazon (candy floss bags) 301 -£ 17.95 £-17.95 £0.00 £4,543.26
22/05/2024 Amazon (Lego) 302 -£ 61.38 £-61.38 £0.00 £4,481.88
22/05/2024 Tesco Chocolate for Superman shop 303 -£ 184.70 £-184.70 £0.00 £4,297.18
23/05/2024 Sum Up (Film night tickets) 304 £ 17.55 £17.55 £0.00 £4,314.73
23/05/2024 Ockenden V Film Drinks 305 £ 12.00 £12.00 £0.00 £4,326.73
23/05/2024 Amazon (Lego refund) 306 £ 8.99 £8.99 £0.00 £4,335.72
23/05/2024 Amazon (Lego refund) 307 £ 16.19 £16.19 £0.00 £4,351.91
23/05/2024 Amazon (Lego refund) 308 £ 31.99 £31.99 £0.00 £4,383.90
23/05/2024 Tesco Chocolate 309 -£ 24.75 £-24.75 £0.00 £4,359.15

24/05/2024 Sum Up (Film night refreshments & tickets) 310 £ 732.80 £732.80 £0.00 £5,091.95
24/05/2024 Tesco (strawberrys and cokes) 311 -£ 7.69 £-7.69 £0.00 £5,084.26

24/05/2024

Tesco (strawberries, Corona, lemonade, 

prosecco and sugar) 312 -£ 255.84 £-255.84 £0.00 £4,828.42
28/05/2024 Gourmet Street Food % of takings 313 £ 82.00 £82.00 £0.00 £4,910.42

28/05/2024

Tesco refund (Corona, sugar, prosecco and 

lemonade) - money transferred from MM due to 

refund being paid into personal account in error. 314 £ 246.49 £246.49 £0.00 £5,156.91

28/05/2024 Macs Ices % of takings 315 £ 20.00 £20.00 £0.00 £5,176.91

28/05/2024

Post Office cash paid in from ice cream fridays 

(19/04 £70) (03/05 £336.61) (10/05 £337) 

(17/05 £322.60) and Film on the field. 316 £ 1,345.21 £279.00 £1,066.21 £0.00 £6,522.12
28/05/2024 Money to school for shed for OPAL 317 -£ 169.98 £-169.98 £0.00 £6,352.14
29/05/2024 Toolstation Card Machine 318 -£ 79.99 £-79.99 £0.00 £6,272.15
31/05/2024 Tesco Fruit pastles 319 -£ 5.00 £-5.00 £0.00 £6,267.15
03/06/2024 Holly Price Raffle tickets 320 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £6,277.15
03/06/2024 Amazon (Lego) 321 -£ 14.99 £-14.99 £0.00 £6,262.16
04/06/2024 Bartlett E Raffle tickets 322 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £6,272.16
04/06/2024 Clients deposit Your School Lottery 323 £ 156.40 £156.40 £0.00 £6,428.56
05/06/2024 Film bank licence fees 324 -£ 531.18 £-531.18 £0.00 £5,897.38
06/06/2024 J Woodbridge Raffle tickets 325 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £5,907.38
06/06/2024 Sum Up Wrist bands and superman 326 £ 82.50 £10.50 £72.00 £0.00 £5,989.88
06/06/2024 Christopher Pope Superman mugs 328 £ 7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £5,996.88
06/06/2024 D Jacobs Raffle tickets 329 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £6,006.88
06/06/2024 Esther Clarke Superman mugs 330 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £6,010.38
06/06/2024 Claridge B&J Superman mugs 331 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £6,013.88
06/06/2024 Claridge B&J Superman mugs 332 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £6,017.38
07/06/2024 Ockenden V Ice creams 333 £ 4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £6,021.38
07/06/2024 Tesco Ice creams 334 -£ 178.00 £-178.00 £0.00 £5,843.38
07/06/2024 Tesco Pimms refund 335 £ 100.00 £100.00 £0.00 £5,943.38
07/06/2024 Sum Up Wrist bands, Superman and raffle 336 £ 136.00 £49.00 £72.00 £15.00 £0.00 £6,079.38
10/06/2024 Sum Up Ice creams, raffle and wrist bands 337 £ 398.35 £195.50 £178.00 £24.85 £0.00 £6,477.73
10/06/2024 Pascoe AJ&SM Raffle tickets 338 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £6,482.73
10/06/2024 L Maestranzi-white Raffle tickets 339 £ 50.00 £50.00 £0.00 £6,532.73
10/06/2024 Superman money from MM 340 £ 3.50 £3.50 £0.00 £6,536.23

10/06/2024

Cash paid in from Raffle and Superman and Ice 

cream friday 341 £ 893.50 £38.50 £175.00 £680.00 £0.00 £7,429.73
10/06/2024 Nextdaycoffee Cups and lids 342 -£ 77.98 £-38.99 £-38.99 £0.00 £7,351.75
10/06/2024 Cash taken out for Summer Fair float 343 -£ 150.00 £-150.00 £0.00 £7,201.75
11/06/2024 Sum Up Wrist bands and raffle 344 £ 70.99 £65.99 £5.00 £0.00 £7,272.74



11/06/2024 Amazon (Bunting) 345 -£ 7.99 £-7.99 £0.00 £7,264.75
12/06/2024 Amazon (red and white hazard tape) 346 -£ 5.30 £-5.30 £0.00 £7,259.45
12/06/2024 Tool Station Sum Up Card machine 347 -£ 94.99 £-94.99 £0.00 £7,164.46
12/06/2024 Amazon (Whistles) 348 -£ 9.99 £-9.99 £0.00 £7,154.47
12/06/2024 Edmonds E&T Raffle Tickets 349 £ 15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £7,169.47
12/06/2024 Sum Up (Raffle tickets and wristbands) 350 £ 150.45 £106.45 £44.00 £0.00 £7,319.92
13/06/2024 A Lancaster Raffle tickets 351 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £7,324.92
13/06/2024 Gatherwell Ltd (Lottery) 352 £ 1.67 £1.67 £0.00 £7,326.59
13/06/2024 Sum Up (wristbands) 353 £ 35.39 £35.39 £0.00 £7,361.98
13/06/2024 Raffle tickets MM 354 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £7,371.98
13/06/2024 Raffle tickets MM 355 £ 10.00 £10.00 £0.00 £7,381.98
13/06/2024 Amazon (sponges) 356 -£ 9.99 £-9.99 £0.00 £7,371.99
13/06/2024 SP Coffee SU (Biscuits) 357 -£ 32.09 £-8.00 £-24.09 £0.00 £7,339.90
13/06/2024 Amazon (Stopwatch) 358 -£ 5.39 £-5.39 £0.00 £7,334.51
17/06/2024 Sum Up (Ice creams) 359 £ 147.50 £147.50 £0.00 £7,482.01
17/06/2024 Expences paid to MM for jar for sweets 360 -£ 5.20 £-5.20 £0.00 £7,476.81
17/06/2024 Ocado Ice creams, and tea & coffee 361 -£ 142.59 £-114.89 £-27.70 £0.00 £7,334.22
18/06/2024 Sum Up (sports day tea and coffee) 362 £ 15.73 £15.73 £0.00 £7,349.95
18/06/2024 Cash (Ice creams) 363 £ 86.50 £86.50 £0.00 £7,436.45
18/06/2024 Cash (Raffle) 364 £ 202.00 £202.00 £0.00 £7,638.45
18/06/2024 Cash (Superman and float) 365 £ 1,530.00 £1,380.00 £150.00 £0.00 £9,168.45
18/06/2024 LUX Rewards 366 £ 2.37 £2.37 £0.00 £9,170.82
19/06/2024 Sum Up Sports Day refreshments 367 £ 28.04 £28.04 £0.00 £9,198.86
19/06/2024 LUX Rewards 368 £ 4.75 £4.75 £0.00 £9,203.61
20/06/2024 Tesco Rocket lollies 369 -£ 6.40 £-6.40 £0.00 £9,197.21
20/06/2024 Ocado Ice creams 370 -£ 157.24 £-157.24 £0.00 £9,039.97
21/06/2024 Sum Up Sports Day Refreshments 371 £ 33.93 £33.93 £0.00 £9,073.90
21/06/2024 Transfer from MM for tea bags 372 £ 5.85 £5.85 £0.00 £9,079.75
25/06/2024 Tescos milk for Sports day 373 -£ 1.55 £-1.55 £0.00 £9,078.20
25/06/2024 Sum Up Ice creams and sweet cones 374 £ 234.99 £143.99 £91.00 £0.00 £9,313.19
25/06/2024 Sum Up Sports Day refreshments 375 £ 31.96 £31.96 £0.00 £9,345.15

25/06/2024 WSCC Buckingham Park Primary (Art project) 376 -£ 192.46 £-192.46 £0.00 £9,152.69

26/06/2024

WSCC Bucingham Park Primary (Water wall 

tins) 377 -£ 39.99 £-39.99 £0.00 £9,112.70
27/06/2024 Money from MM for rocket lollies for yr 2 378 £ 15.00 £15.00 £0.00 £9,127.70
28/06/2024 Sum Up Ice creams 379 £ 2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £9,129.70
28/06/2024 Tesco Ice creams 380 -£ 296.00 £-296.00 £0.00 £8,833.70
02/07/2024 Sum Up Ice creams 381 £ 195.28 £195.28 £0.00 £9,028.98
02/07/2024 Interest transferred from reserve account 382 £ 0.11 £0.11 £0.00 £9,029.09
02/07/2024 Clients deposit (Your school lottery) 383 £ 162.40 £162.40 £0.00 £9,191.49
03/07/2024 Sum Up Inflatables Wrist band 384 £ 6.00 £6.00 £0.00 £9,197.49
04/07/2024 Cash Sports Day refreshments 385 £ 115.50 £115.50 £0.00 £9,312.99
04/07/2024 Cash Sweet Cones 386 £ 92.50 £92.50 £0.00 £9,405.49
04/07/2024 Cash Wrist bands 387 £ 128.00 £128.00 £0.00 £9,533.49
04/07/2024 Cash Ice creams 21/06/24 388 £ 95.50 £95.50 £0.00 £9,628.99
04/07/2024 Cash Ice Creams 28/06/24 389 £ 175.87 £175.87 £0.00 £9,804.86
09/07/2024 Sum Up Icecreams & sweet cones 5/7/24 390 £ 182.86 £126.23 £56.63 £0.00 £9,987.72

09/07/2024

WSCC Buckingham Park Primary Salt bins for 

OPAL storage 391 -£ 597.00 £-597.00 £0.00 £9,390.72

09/07/2024

WSCC Buckingham Park Priamry Micro 

Scooters 392 -£ 1,278.00 £-1,278.00 £0.00 £8,112.72
12/07/2024 P Hallam BTR day 393 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £8,117.72
12/07/2024 Claridge B&J BTR day 394 £ 5.00 £5.00 £0.00 £8,122.72
15/07/2024 Ockenden V BTR day 395 £ 8.00 £8.00 £0.00 £8,130.72
16/07/2024 Sum Up Ice creams 12/7 396 £ 153.98 £153.98 £0.00 £8,284.70

17/07/2024

WSCC Buckingham Park Primary Chicken 

sheds 397 -£ 2,082.99 £-2,082.99 £0.00 £6,201.71
18/07/2024 Ocado Ice creams 398 -£ 171.29 £-171.29 £0.00 £6,030.42
19/07/2024 Adur District Council Tens Licence 399 -£ 21.00 £-21.00 £0.00 £6,009.42
22/07/2024 Sum Up Ice creams 400 £ 158.25 £158.25 £0.00 £6,167.67

22/07/2024 Buckinham Park Priamry Yr 6 Leavers BBQ 401 -£ 750.54 £-750.54 £0.00 £5,417.13
22/07/2024 Post Office Stamp 402 -£ 0.85 £-0.85 £0.00 £5,416.28
23/07/2024 Clients Deposit School Lottery 403 £ 28.20 £28.20 £0.00 £5,444.48

26/07/2024

Post Office (Ice cream Fridays plus £50 float / 

Sweet cones / Break the rules day) 404 £ 1,639.73 £669.06 £67.00 £903.67 £0.00 £7,084.21
06/08/2024 Clients deposit (Your school lottery) 405 £ 189.60 £189.60 £0.00 £7,273.81
13/08/2024 Easy Fund raising 406 £ 114.44 £114.44 £0.00 £7,388.25
23/08/2024 Batel la patisserie (Error from MM) 407 -£ 5.20 £-5.20 £0.00 £7,383.05
28/08/2024 Ebay (Error MM) 408 -£ 6.49 £-6.49 £0.00 £7,376.56
29/08/2024 Monmore Confectionary 409 -£ 181.67 £-181.67 £0.00 £7,194.89
30/08/2024 World of sweets 410 -£ 102.29 £-102.29 £0.00 £7,092.60

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

-£ 8,491.15 £ 15,583.75 £0.00 £4,850.17 £155.00 £-4,680.00 £-220.00 £1,913.26 £662.60 £1,585.66 £-618.18 £-8,605.22 £806.77 £435.56 £775.32 £869.32 £473.22 £804.98 £2,680.50 £-1,572.40 £158.86 £-547.35 £663.83 £1,015.86 £921.67 £154.77 £-2,082.99 £921.07 £-750.54 £-191.90 £-763.99 £1,178.23 £-387.30 £0.00 £-157.67 £0.11 £-414.90 £0.00

£6,484.90 Opening balance

Income 0.00 7,990.38 155.00 0.00 0.00 4,335.36 662.60 2,411.43 29.32 122.99 1,372.90 794.91 3,159.24 1,352.84 963.19 1,499.00 4,825.92 0.00 307.13 434.13 663.83 1,160.85 921.67 231.01 0.00 921.07 0.00 0.00 424.09 1,738.16 0.00 0.00 73.26 0.11 0.00 36,550.39
Expenditure 0.00 -3,140.21 0.00 -4,680.00 -220.00 -2,422.10 0.00 -825.77 -647.50 -8,728.21 -566.13 -359.35 -2,383.92 -483.52 -489.97 -694.02 -2,145.42 -1,572.40 -148.27 -981.48 0.00 -144.99 0.00 -76.24 -2,082.99 0.00 -750.54 -191.90 -614.70 -559.93 -387.30 0.00 -230.93 0.00 -414.90 -35,942.69

Total 0.00 4,850.17 155.00 -4,680.00 -220.00 1,913.26 662.60 1,585.66 -618.18 -8,605.22 806.77 435.56 775.32 869.32 473.22 804.98 2,680.50 -1,572.40 158.86 -547.35 663.83 1,015.86 921.67 154.77 -2,082.99 921.07 -750.54 -191.90 -190.61 1,178.23 -387.30 0.00 -157.67 0.11 -414.90 607.70 Raised

£7,700.30 Total

£7,092.60 Closing balance
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